PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING_		01	/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F 00	00		
	Survey Date: 1/26/	23				
	Census: 54					
	Sample: 17 + 3 clos	sed records +10=30				
F 656 SS=E	determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were d	urvey was conducted to noe with 42 CFR Part 483, ong Term Care Facilities. Sited for this survey. t Comprehensive Care Plan 1)(3)	F 65	56		3/15/23
	§483.21(b)(1) The simplement a compression for each resident rights set f §483.10(c)(3), that objectives and time medical, nursing, a needs that are ident assessment. The codescribe the followi (i) The services that or maintain the resiphysical, mental, arrequired under §48 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §48 provided due to the under §483.10, inclutreatment under §4 (iii) Any specialized	t are to be furnished to attain dent's highest practicable and psychosocial well-being as 3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required 3.25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights uding the right to refuse 83.10(c)(6).  services or specialized es the nursing facility will				(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Electronically Signed

02/19/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	recommendations. findings of the PAS rationale in the resi (iv)In consultation versident's represent (A) The resident's gesired outcomes. (B) The resident's gesired outcomes. (B) The resident's pfuture discharge. Find the resident community was associated contact agency entities, for this pur (C) Discharge plans plans, as appropriate requirements set for section. §483.21(b)(3) The by the facility, as outcare plans, mustified plans, mustified by:  Based on observation medical records, it facility failed to device comprehensive car of antipsychotic meresidents (Resident unnecessary medical months and b) actions one of seventeen reviewed for comprehensive car of seventeen revi	If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its dent's medical record. with the resident and the tative(s)-goals for admission and preference and potential for acilities must document int's desire to return to the sessed and any referrals to sies and/or other appropriate	F6	656	1. Resident # 27 and Resident #4 the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Care plans for t identified resident were immediatel updated to ensure a person-center approach. 2. All residents have the potential effected by this deficient practice. 3. An audit was completed to ens residents in the facility had patient-centered care plans addres  Ex Order 26. 4B1  of Ex Order 26. 4B1 In medications, if app Licensed nurses educated on person-centered care plan requirer 4. The Director of Nursing or Des	he two y ed to be ure all sing the use licable. nent.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	100R, LLC		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE NGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO T		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	observed Resident their eyes closed.  Surveyor#1 reviewer records.  The Admission Recadmission summar was admitted to the included Ex Order 2  The Quarterly Minimassessment tool us management of car Reference Date (Al cognitive skills for comparing tasks of co	#27 laying on the bed with  ed Resident #27's medical  ford (AR or face sheet; an electric showed that the resident efacility with diagnoses that the facility with diagnoses that the re, with an Assessment electric showed laily decision-making score of that the resident's decisions dialy life was for order 20. 481  DS included that the resident	F6	556	will and audit of five resident care presely for four weeks, then monthly additional two months, to ensure person-centered approach to psychoactive medication monitoring activities of daily living. Audit result be reported during monthly QAPI medication monitoring activities of daily living.	y for an g and ts will	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING _		01	/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  333 GRAND AVE  ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From p	age 3	F 65	56			
	Ex Order 26. 4B1						
	Ex Order 26. 481	a day for increased					
		Ex Order 20. 481 was signed by nurses s shown on eMAR from रेडिंग्स्ट्रिस					
		care plan did not include the $^{26.4B1}$ medication $^{Ex Order 20.4B1}$ .					
	interviewed Licens LPN#1 informed to assigned nurse of Resident #27 was total assistance w behavior. She furt	:31 PM, Surveyor#1 sed Practical Nurse#1 (LPN#1). he surveyor that she was the the resident. LPN#1 stated that  Ex Order 26. 4B1 ith and no unusual her stated that she was unsure heible for initiating a care plan.					
	interviewed the Re regarding the care was the responsible care plan that inclumedications like medication. She for	egistered Desk Nurse (RDN) eplan. The RDN stated that it willity of the nurse for initiating a nuded the use of Ex Order 26. 4B1 order 26. 4B1 an Ex Order 26. 4B1 order stated that updating and old will be the responsibility of actor.					
	the RDN if the res should be a care p checked the elect that she did not fir asked the RDN w	e and time, the surveyor asked ident had a care plan for I the RDN responded that there plan. Afterward, the RDN ronic medical record and stated and a care plan. The surveyor by there was no care plan for I the RDN did not respond.					

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	On 01/25/23 at 11: with the Licensed I (LNHA), Director of Preventionist Nurs Clinical Services (Foreign Specialist (RCS) and above findings.  On 01/26/23 at 12: with the LNHA, Do that Resident #27's should have been that the care plant that the care plant thave been initiated been initiated.  2. On 01/22/23 at 1:54 Resident #44's car following:  Focus-Resident/Pater dependent for ADL bathing, grooming, eating, bed mobility toileting) related to fall, hospitalization (fatigue, activity intinitiated: 12/25/202 Goal-Resident/Pater of function in: grooming/personal mobility, transfer, leading to the control of the co	16 AM, the survey team met Nursing Home Administrator of Nursing (DON), Infection e (IPN), Regional Director of RDCS) and Regional Clinical and were made aware of the so care plan was not done and it done. The DON acknowledged for use of solution of the	F6	\$56				
	Goal-Resident/Pat of function in: grooming/personal mobility, transfer, review as evidence	ient will improve current level(specify: bathing, I hygiene, dressing, eating, bed						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		333	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE GRAND AVE GLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Interventions-Monicontribute to ADL of causes (e.g., deliril liver disease, renal respiratory problem hallucinations, psynutrition, hearing of health problem, excondition, constipa pain, fever, dehydr Date initiated: 12/2  Resident #44's carperson-centered to goals, and did not a arrow arrow arrow arrow arrow arrow on 01/24/23 at 01: LPN #2 if Resident individualize and systated she was not the MDS Coordina.  On 01/24/23 at 02: interviewed the MDS care plan. The MD the resident's care personalize the car a template and that personalize it to the she did not get a coordinate on 01/25/23 at 11: survey team, Survey administration team DON, IPN, RCS, a	tor conditions that may lecline, including: metabolic um, diabetes, thyroid disorder, failure, electrolyte imbalance) ins, CVA, delusions, chiatric disorder(s), poor r vision impairment, new/acute accerbation of a chronic tion, infection, head injury, ation or alcohol withdrawal. 5/2022  e plan was not meet his/her preferences and address the resident's meet his/her preferences and address the resident's meetabole.  57 PM, Surveyor #2 asked #44's care plan was pecific to the resident. LPN #2 is sure and would have to ask tor (MDSC).  11 PM, Surveyor #2 DSC regarding Resident #44's SC stated that she had started plan but did not go back to re plan. She added that there is t you have to go back and e resident. She then stated that	F 6	56			

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  N OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SUR\ COMPLETE			
		315349	B. WING _		01/26/20	23
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COM	(X5) PLETION DATE
F 656	individualized and On 01/26/23 at 12: survey team, the E #44's care plan was specific to the resishave been done at A review of the face Plans, Comprehensive, includes measural meet the resident. Policy Statement A comprehensive, includes measural meet the resident. Policy Interpretation 1. The Interdiscipli with the resident a representative, descomprehensive, peeach resident. 2. The care plan in thorough analysis part of the comprement, a. Facilitate reside involvement; b. Include an assesstrengths and need c. Incorporate the preferences in dev 8. The comprehen plan will: a. Include measurab. Describe the set to attain or maintain	specific to the resident.  54 PM, in the presence of the DON confirmed that Resident is not individualized and dent. She added that it should first.  ility provided policy titled, "Care isive Person-Centered" with a 1/2023 included the following:  person-centered care plan that ble objectives and timetables to a physical, psychosocial and a developed and implemented on and Implementation mary Team (IDT), in conjunction and his/her family or legal velops and implements a person-centered care plan for a terventions are derived from a confirmation of the information gathered as then sive assessment  In process will:  Int and/or representative  ssment of the resident's		56		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 133 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	well-being; e. Include the resid admission and desig. Incorporate identified problems 10. Identifying problems and developing interest and meaningful to the of an interdisciplina 12. The compreher plan is developed where the completion of the reassessment (MDS) NJAC 8:39-11.2 (e) Competent Nursing	ent's stated goals upon ired outcomes tified problem areas; factors associated with; lem areas and their causes, erventions that are targeted the resident, are the endpoint ary process nsive, person-centered care within seven (7) days of the equired comprehensive		726			3/15/23
33-2	the appropriate comprovide nursing and resident safety and practicable physical well-being of each president assessment and considering the diagnoses of the factordance with the at §483.70(e).  §483.35(a)(3) The filicensed nurses have and skill sets necess needs, as identified	ervices ave sufficient nursing staff with inpetencies and skills sets to d related services to assure attain or maintain the highest I, mental, and psychosocial resident, as determined by ints and individual plans of care e number, acuity and cility's resident population in e facility assessment required facility must ensure that we the specific competencies essary to care for residents'					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01/2	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 726	§483.35(a)(4) Provilimited to assessin implementing resid to resident's needs §483.35(c) Proficie The facility must end to demonstrate contechniques necessing needs, as identified assessments, and This REQUIREME by: Based on observating the facility provided determined that the nurse aide had the necessary prior to This deficient practical newly hired emithe following:  On 01/22/23 at 9:5 Registered Nurse#Practical Nurse (Lifthe two nurses assist that day. RN#1 and resident census of were four Certified on the flood	riding care includes but is not g, evaluating, planning and lent care plans and responding s.  ency of nurse aides. Insure that nurse aides are able impetency in skills and ary to care for residents' districted in the plan of care.  Note that nurse aides are able impetency in skills and ary to care for residents' districted in the plan of care.  Note that nurse aides are able impetency in skills and earlier in the plan of care.  Note that it is not met as evidenced in the plan of care.  It is not met as evidenced in the plan of care.  It is not met as evidenced in the plan of care.  It is not met as evidenced in the plan of care.  It is not met as evidenced in the providing care to residents.  It is not met as evidenced by a skills and techniques providing care to residents.  It is not met as evidenced by a skills and techniques providing care to residents.  It is not met as evidenced by a skills and techniques providing care to residents.  It is not met as evidenced by a skills and techniques providing care to residents.  It is not met as evidenced in the plan of care.  It is not met as evidenced	F 7		ected by this e potential to be practice. The as removed from riate license / competencies gnee conducted e verification and completed for all censed/certified r, Human of Nursing cation for taff. Any t meeting the competencies or alle if the license be obtained.		
	from a distance, eacorresponding to the	ach of the employees ne four CNA names listed on eet that were working on the		an audit of five licensed/C weekly for four weeks, th two months to ensure edu competencies have been license verification obtain	Certified staff en monthly for ucation/ completed and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE NGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	<u></u>		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	On 01/23/23 at 12: interviewed the emone of the four CN assignment sheet is stated that she had Ex Order 26. 4B1 bu #20 because she wand was familiar w.  At that time, the enher badge which had it. The employe attending CNA school on the was helped by the The SC further exp CNA school on the Was helped by the The SC further exp CNA school on the Was helped by the The SC further exp CNA school on the Was helped by the The SC further exp CNA school on the Was helped by the The SC further exp CNA school on the Was helped by the The SC further exp CNA school on the Was helped by the The SC further exp CNA school on the Was helped by the The SC further exp CNA school on the Was helped by the The SC further exp CNA course. The School of the Was willing to pay the Was willing to pay the Was going to care to obtained linens before om.  On 01/23/23 at 12: provided by RN#2	on PM, the surveyor ployee that corresponded to A names listed on the from 01/22/23. The employee I been hired recently in at was able to discuss Resident was assigned to the resident ith the resident.  Inployee showed the surveyor and Staffing Coordinator (SC) are stated that she was currently cool. The employee stated that ense that had lapsed more than added that she had an arresidents on the floor but other CNA's and the nurses. Clained that she had started but had let her certification reasons. The SC added that that because the lapse was ears, she had to retake the SC also stated that the facility for the CNA school and she d classes and felt that she had The SC then stated that she for Resident #20 and had fore entering the resident's	F 7	26	the audits will be reported monthly QAPI.	during	
	A review of the ass revealed that the S	signment sheet for 01/23/23 C was listed as a CNA and s listed under her name.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IOOR, LLC		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	Continued From pa	ge 10	F7	726			
	O1/22/23 also had ther name above eight that she had been at the condition of t	the CNA assignment sheet from the SC listed as a CNA with ght different resident names assigned to on that day.  27 PM, the surveyor A's listed on the floor or 01/23/23, CNA#1 and sated that they help the SC at because she was new and to do everything on her own. Aledged that the assignment these listed with the residents bey were assigned to provide the peated that they help the SC ment listed under her name as all not speak to whether the thought the SC was in school.					
	interviewed the Dire stated that she was	30 PM, the surveyor ector of Nursing (DON) who aware that the SC was be a CNA but was unsure of ent.					
	provided by the DO file for the SC. The Preventionist/ Regis	PM, the surveyor was N a Human Resources (HR) DON added that the Infection stered Nurse (IP/RN) would ion and any skills and ed.					
	A review of the file documents:	revealed the following					
	department in the p	Order 26.481 for the nursing position of CNA. unization Statement & Health					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01	/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 726	Examination with the A background chees An Employment A the position applyined a Professional Lic CNA completed as as the state issued as the state issued as the state issued and Example of the Licensed Nurse Aide Cerangreement dated and Licensed Nurse (LNHA).  An invoice dated offering a CNA course for SC's training for the class that we have a check dated 01/CNA school for the CNA school	the job title of CNA.  The completed are order 20. 481.  In pplication dated are seen are	F7	26			

	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315349 B. WING	01/26/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  COMPLETE CARE AT INGLEMOOR, LLC  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  333 GRAND AVE  ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		
F 726 Continued From page 12 as the receptionist and assist the staffing coordinator while both had taken time off. The LNHA stated that the SC worked as the receptionist for 10 days after being hired, then assisted the staffing coordinator for approximately two and a half (2 ½) weeks until 01/16/23 and was not on the units providing care.  Furthermore, the LNHA stated that the SC started CNA school recently and should not have been working as a CNA. The LNHA added that any time a nursing aide (NA) was in school, the nurses on the floors knew that they should not be on the unit providing care or they can be paired up after having the recommended amount of hours. The LNHA stated that he had no knowledge of the SC being on floor providing care on 01/22/23 ar 01/23/23.  On 01/24/23 at 02:01 PM, the surveyor interviewed RN#1 who stated that she was the nurse on 01/22/23 and had completed the assignment sheet with the LPN. RN#1 stated that SC was on the schedule as a CNA doing care with help. RN#1 added that the SC worked on 01/22/23 and 01/23/23 but could not speak to any other days prior. In addition, RN#1 could not speak to whether the SC was cNA.  On 01/24/23 at 02:04 PM, the surveyor interviewed the DON who stated that the LNHA was in charge of staffing. The DON added that she had been employed by the facility for approximately three months and was not familiar with hiring NAs and had experience with only hiring CNAs. The DON added that the LNHA had told her that a non-certified NA could work with		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING _		01/	/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 726	care on 01/22/23 at that she was to wo nurses and could in At that same time, aware that the SC LNHA had informed schedule by the LN she was aware that NA had SC typed to the SC starting to as a receptionist and coordinator.  On 01/25/23 at 11: with the administration that the SC should and assisting the sLNHA stated that the scignments and it that any NA would any care or have a stated that a NA enhave to finish the cobe providing care of that after completing have a skills compound on 01/25/23 at 12: interviewed RN#2 schedule of who is makes the assignment thought the schedule coordinator. RN#2 had made the assigned to the schedule of who is staff assigned to the schedule of the schedule of who is makes the assignment of the schedule of who is the	and 01/23/23 and had told SC rk with another CNA and the not work independently.  The DON stated that she was was not a CNA because the dher but SC was put on the IHA. The DON also stated that the badge of the noncertified on it. The DON stated that prior CNA school, she had worked and helped the staffing  The AM, the survey team met tive team. The LNHA stated not have been providing care taff for personal care. The ne nurses on the unit make the had been explained to them only shadow and not provide in assignment. The IP/RN arolled in a CNA school would are module first and should not on the floor. The IP/RN addeding the coursework an NA would etency completed.  The PM, the surveyor who stated that she receives a working for the day and nents. RN#2 added that she alle came from the staffing explained that on 01/23/23 she gnments based on the list of the floor. RN#2 added that she the SC was not supposed to	F 72	26			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01	/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	A review of the Da 01/16/23 to 01/23/2 revealed that SC with e second floor as 01/20/23. Further of 01/22/23 the SC with Sc with NA awas listed on the sc CNA or NA.  On 01/25/23 at 12: CNA assignment expected on 01/1 assignment of nine designated by "CNO 01/26/23 at 12: with the administration that he had been of unable to get information of the was unable to find years ago. The LN checked the licens that the protocol for background check needed before standed that SC was so a license verific performed. The LN assigned to help in assistant for 01/22 assigned to any relation.	ally Nursing Sheets from 23 provided by the LNHA as listed on the schedule on a "shadowing" on 01/19/23 and review revealed that on as listed on the schedule in a after her name and on 01/23/23 chedule with no indication of 23 the surveyor reviewed the heets kept in the binder on the CNA assignment sheet 9/23 had as a CNA with an eresidents for CNA#1 with SC A#1/SC."  50 PM, the survey team met tive team. The LNHA stated alling the CNA school but was mation regarding completed SC. The LNHA added that he a license verification from six HA stated that he should have e verification. The LNHA stated in a NA applying included a prior to orientation being ting employment. The LNHA is hired as an unlicensed staff ation check was not lHA stated that the SC was a the dayroom as an activities /23 and should not have been	F7	26		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING	B. WING		01/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	with the administrate provided by the LNI card for the SC from Health. The NA reg original issue date wexpired 3/12/2016. contacted the schoreceived 12 hours of classroom education. There was no addit coursework provide license had not been hired because it has N.J.A.C. 8:39-9.3(at 43.15(a)(b)(c). Posted Nurse Staff CFR(s): 483.35(g)(1). Data must post the follow basis:  (i) Facility name.  (ii) The current data (iii) The total number by the following cat unlicensed nursing resident care per sl (A) Registered nursing (B) Licensed practice.	59 PM, the survey team met tive team. The surveyor was HA a copy of a NA registration in the NJ Department of istration card revealed that the was 8/26/2005 and had The LNHA stated that he had ol and was told that the NA of CNA coursework in on from 01/17/23 to 01/19/23. ional documentation of the ed. The LNHA stated that the en checked when the SC was dexpired.  (2),(3); 43.1(a)(1)(2)(3); ing Information (1)-(4)  Staffing Information. (1)-(4)  Staffing Information on a daily  e.  er and the actual hours worked egories of licensed and staff directly responsible for nift: (2), (3); 43.1(a)(1)(2)(3); ing Information on a daily  e.  er and the actual hours worked egories of licensed and staff directly responsible for nift: (3), (4), (5), (6), (7), (7), (7), (7), (7), (7), (7), (7	F 7				3/15/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IOOR, LLC		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE NGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	(i) The facility must specified in paragradaily basis at the be (ii) Data must be pot (A) Clear and reada (B) In a prominent presidents and visitor §483.35(g)(3) Publistaffing data. The facility requirements, manavailable to the public exceed the communication of the posted daily nurses and the facility provided door that the facility faile post the nurse staff days during the surfacility readily accessifications.  This deficient practification of the facility, the surveyone Resident Cathat was posted in the showed a staffing resident of the facility of the surveyone Resident Cathat was posted in the showed a staffing resident of the facility of the surveyone Resident Cathat was posted in the showed a staffing resident of the facility of the surveyone Resident Cathat was posted in the showed a staffing resident of the facility of the surveyone Resident Cathat was posted in the showed a staffing resident of the facility of the surveyone Resident Cathat was posted in the showed a staffing resident of the facility of the surveyone Resident Cathat was posted in the showed a staffing resident of the facility of the surveyone Resident Cathat was posted in the showed a staffing resident of the facility of the surveyone Resident Cathat was posted in the showed a staffing resident of the surveyone Resident Cathat was posted in th	post the nurse staffing data aph (g)(1) of this section on a reginning of each shift. Sected as follows: able format. Place readily accessible to rs.  c access to posted nurse facility must, upon oral or ke nurse staffing data solic for review at a cost not to nity standard.  Ity data retention facility must maintain the staffing data for a minimum of equired by State law, whichever NT is not met as evidenced at ion, interview, and review of reuments, it was determined at to routinely and accurately ing information on four of six eyey period in a place within the saible to the residents and the sible to the residents and the robserved that the Nursing re Staffing Report (NHRCSR) the reception area of the lobby eport dated 01/20/23 with the er of residents) of for Day	F 7	732	1. No residents were affected by the deficient practice. Immediately upon notification the posted nurse staffing updated 2. All residents have the potential that affected by this deficient practice 3. Licensed Nursing Home Administrator/ designee educated the staffing manager and receptionists of daily posting of accurate staffing data requirement. 4. Licensed Nursing Home Administrator/ designee will conduct an audit 3x where for 4 weeks then monthly x2 months ensure the daily posted nurse staffing accurate. Any discrepancies will be immediately corrected. Results of the audits will be reviewed monthly during the staffing accurate.	y was to be the con the ca strator weekly to to ng is	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		33	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE NGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	On 01/22/23 at 10:: Conference of the solutions of the surveyor that was posted in showed a staffing rensus of facility, the surveyor that was posted in staffing report date for the Day Shift On 01/25/23 at 10:: On 01/25/23 at	28 AM, during the Entrance surveyor with the Licensed ininistrator (LNHA), Director of d Infection Preventionist Nurse ated that the facility census ed hold.  04 PM, during the team veyors, there were that was provided on Entrance cility tour as follows:  18 residents with plus  18 residents  2 AM, upon entry into the probserved that the NHRCSR the reception area of the lobby report dated 01/20/23 with the ay Shift.  2 AM, upon entry into the presence of a federal surveyor ple for posting the NHRCSR, st stated it was the Staffing  9 AM, upon entry into the probserved that the NHRCSR the reception area showed a d 01/24/23 with the census of the lobsy with the lobsy wi	F7	32	QAPI.		
	the 01/24/23 and 0	(RDCS) provided a copy of 1/25/22 Daily Staffing Sheet yor in the presence of the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01/	/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	ÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		TON SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	Regional Clinical S revealed a census  On that same date asked the RDCS w (when the survey to NHRCSR was date 57 when the facility weeks Nurse Staffi to 01/21/23 showed was In addition and the RCS why to NHRCSR was date when the provide 01/24/23 and 01/25 residents. Both the don't know," it was Admission person to census that was en	pecialist (RCS). The DSS of residents for both dates.  and time, the surveyor then the posted on 01/22/23 am entered the facility) and 01/20/23 with a census of provided a copy of the two ing Report, the period 01/15/23 at that on 01/20/23 the census, the surveyor asked the RDCS oday (01/25/23) the posted and 01/24/23 with a census of led paper for DSS for dates of led paper for DSS for dates are RDCS and RCS stated "I the SC who posted it and the who provided them with the intered in the printed DSS.  rveyor notified both the RDCS	F7	732		
	and the RCS of the were discrepancies regard to census a NHRCSR.  On 01/25/23 at 11: with the LNHA, DO were made aware on 01/26/23 at 8:3 the SC. The SC infiner responsibility to the staffing master stated that the NHR with accurate inform	e above findings that there is on the posted NHRCSR with and timeliness of posting the 16 AM, the survey team met in N, IPN, RDCS, and RCS, and of the above findings.  6 AM, the surveyor interviewed formed the surveyor that it was a make sure to fill out and post is schedule and DSS. She RCSR should be posted daily mation including the census				
	stated that she was	nursing units. She further sable to gather the census erbal communication with the				

	ND DLAN OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01/	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRINTED DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 732	Admission Director  At that same time, that she works from 7 AM - 3 PM. She so NHRCSR for weeker changes in the census of the second on the facility of the actual census of the facility of the facility of the actual census of the facility	or the DON.  the SC informed the surveyor of Monday through Friday, from stated that she pre-printed the ends, and if there will be sus, no one can change the ll be done on Monday because yone else knows how to do it." ged that the NHRCSR should a updated as needed to reflect on that date, and this was not it.  ity's Posting Direct Care colicy with a review date of rovided by the LNHA showed thy's policy to post the nurse daily, at the start of each end in a prominent location tents and visitors) and a clear and the resident census at eshift for which the information.  If PM, the survey team met N, IPN, RDCS, RCS, and	F 7	32			
	NJAC 8:39-41.2 (a) Pharmacy Srvcs/Pr CFR(s): 483.45(a)(l	ocedures/Pharmacist/Records	F 7	55		3/15/23	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE NGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	drugs and biological them under an agre §483.70(g). The far personnel to admin permits, but only ur a licensed nurse.  §483.45(a) Procedipharmaceutical serthat assure the accidispensing, and adbiologicals) to mee §483.45(b) Service must employ or obspharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist of the provided facility.  §483.45(b)(1) Provided facility.  §483.45(b)(2) Estareceipt and disposisufficient detail to ereconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Deteorder and that an a is maintained and provided facility.  Based on interview	Services voide routine and emergency als to its residents, or obtain eement described in acility may permit unlicensed hister drugs if State law inder the general supervision of  ures. A facility must provide rvices (including procedures eurate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and to the needs of each resident.  Consultation. The facility tain the services of a licensed  ides consultation on all rision of pharmacy services in  blishes a system of records of tion of all controlled drugs in enable an accurate  ermines that drug records are in account of all controlled drugs beriodically reconciled.  NT is not met as evidenced  v, record review, and other	F 7	755	1. Resident #458 had the potential		
	determined that the medication used fo	cumentation, it was e facility failed to ensure a or moderate to severe pain available and administered as			affected by this deficient practice. The medication was ordered to be delived Pain assessments completed with noted.	red.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE NGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	ordered for a reside (Resident #45  This deficient prace Medication Storage reviewed for pain in was as follows:  On 01/26/23 at 10 Medication Storage the Director of Nursasked if the facility discrepancies with dispensing machin but they did have a nurse. The DON snight shift had receone of the medicat Resident #458, Example 1. The pharmusing two blister patablets and one contraction on the facility of contraction of the medicat Resident #458, Example 1. The pharmusing two blister patablets and one contraction on the facility of contraction on the second for the surveyor revier Resident #458.  The Admission Readmission summan	tice was identified during the a Task for one of one resident management. The evidence at 24 AM, while performing the a Task the surveyor interviewed sing (DON). The surveyor had any unresolved narcotic their automated medication and the DON responded no, an incident last month with a stated a nurse who had worked eived the pharmacy delivery, ions delivered was for order 26. 4B1 macy had dispensed the tablets ack cards, one containing thirty intaining twenty-six tablets. It can be a sheet (a record used for ontrolled drugs) for thirty tablets a blister pack containing the sident #458's nurse and did not cond blister pack containing. The DON stated the ot discovered until the resident ply of the order 26. 4B1 and a refill	F 7	555	2. All resident receiving a controll substance has the potential to be a by the deficient practice.  3. Licensed nurses educated on the process of obtaining and maintaining controlled substances as required.  4. Director of Nursing/ designee were conduct an audit of five residents receiving controlled substances were four weeks then monthly for two meto ensure the appropriate stock of medication is on hand. All identifies concerns will be immediately reconsults of the audits will be reviewed monthly QAPI.	affected the ng will eekly for onths d	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01	/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	The Admission Minassessment tool unanagement of cabrief Interview for which refer of the rescomprehensive Cainitiated 12/07/22 trisk for alterations.  The resident's most for pain and monit.  The resident's most summary Report in physician's order (management:  1. Ex Order 26. 4B1 mouth Date ordered 2. Ex Order 26. 4B1 by mouth Date ordered 3. Ex Order 26. 4B1 by mouth Date ordered 3. Ex Order 26. 4B1 by mouth Date ordered 2. Ex Order 26. 4B1 by mouth Date ordered 3. Ex Order 26. 4B1 by	nimum Data Set (AMDS), an sed to facilitate the are, dated of a sed to facilitate the are, dated of sed to facilitate the are, dated of sed that the resident was sident's individualized are Plan reflected a focus area that the resident exhibits or is at in comfort related to medicate resident as ordered or for effectiveness.  Set recent physician Order reflected the following PO) related to pain  The second or set of the second or set of the following PO) related to pain  The second of the second or second or set of the following PO) related to pain  The second of the second or second or set of the second or	F7	55			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01	/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	RÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	A review of the elected the Administration Recorder 26. 4B  reflected the A PO dated ; give Ex Order 26. 4B  The nurse signed to the A PO 1:00 PM, the nurse which indicated the "hold/see nurse no	ctronic Medication cord (eMAR) for Ex Order 26. 4B1 following order for Ex Order 26. 4B1 for Ex Order 26. 4B1 by mouth times a day  times a day  1 .  that the resident received the through  1 9:00 AM, through Ex Order 26. 4B1 es signed either a code "3" e medication was not given and tes", or a code "7", which cation was not given and	F7	55		
	Then on Ex Order 26. 4B1 consistent adminis  A review of the faci electronic Progress dates reflected the On Ex Order 26. 4B1 mouth times a Pending Delivery. Juntimed Progress give 15x Order 26. 4B1 Ex Order 26. 4B1	scheduled tration resumed.  ility provided corresponding is Notes (PN) for the above following Nurse Notes (NN): ned Progress note text:  give [STOTED 28-49] by				

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01	01/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC	'	333 GR	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RAND AVE EWOOD, NJ 07631	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	l l	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Ex Order 26. 4B1 mouth times a awaiting pharmacy Ex Order 20. 4B1, untimed gives a day for delivery. The facilit NN documentation  Further review of the reflected the follow PO dated Ex Order 20. 4B1  ; give for Ex Order 26. 4B1  The nurse signed to Ex Order 26. 4B1  Ex Order 26. 4B1  A review of the eMore reflected the follow A PO dated Ex Order 20. 4B1 for the follow and provides a shift.  The nurses docum was Ex Order 20. 4B1 for the follow and provides a for the follow and provides a for the follow and provides a form on the follow and provides a form of the facility of the facil	give ***Corder** 26. 4B1 : delivery. A fourth Progress note text: ***Ex Order** 26. 4B1 : delivery. A fourth Progress note text: **Ex Order** 26. 4B1 : de **Ex Order** 26. 4B1 : de eMAR for **Ex Order** 26. 4B1 : de resident de eMAR for **Ex Order** 26. 4B1 : de resident had received **30 : de eMAR for **Ex Order** 26. 4B1 : de resident had received **30 : de eMAR for **Ex Order** 26. 4B1 : de resident had received **30 : de eMAR for **Ex Order** 26. 4B1 : de resident had received **30 : de eMAR for **Ex Order** 26. 4B1 : de resident had received **30 : de eMAR for **Ex Order** 26. 4B1 : de resident had received **30 : de eMAR for **Ex Order** 26. 4B1 : de resident had received **30 : de eMAR for **Ex Order** 26. 4B1 : de eMAR for **Ex Order** 26. 4B1 : de resident had received **30 : de eMAR for **Ex Order** 26. 4B1 : de eMAR for **Ex Order** 26. 4B1 : de resident had received **30 : de eMAR for **Ex Order** 26. 4B1 : de eMAR for **Ex Order** 26.		755				
	interviewed the DO survey team and the	48 PM, the surveyor N in the presence of the le facility management and the resident's eMAR. The						

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01/	/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 755	DON stated the indresident refusal. They discovered the 12/16/22, because was called, and the eligible for refill bechad delivered  On 01/26/23 at 01:: Preventionist (IP) sin the backup mediresident during that On 01/26/22 at 3:10 Clinical Specialist (eMAR, a "7" with in nurses notes", a "3 notes", they should Nurses Note in the nursing note, then is not done". The predication was minneed to follow-up with the medications were resident's physician The DON acknowled the medication should take the medication cart tog slip quantity and the slip.	lication "7" she believed was he DON further stated the date e medication was missing was on 12/15/22 the pharmacy ey said the medication was not cause it was too early. They	F 7	755			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		333	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE GRAND AVE GLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From page 26 should be oversight of the two nurses signing for the received medication from the pharmacy to ensure accuracy and that person should be the DON. The RCS stated and acknowledged there should never be a handwritten declining inventory sheet.  On 01/26/23 at 3:29 PM, the surveyor in the presence of the survey team interviewed one of the resident's Registered Nurse (RN) who still worked at the facility. The RN stated she remembered the resident. The RN stated she remembered the resident was on the process of the survey team interviewed one of the resident was on the resident was used for the resident was on the resident was used for the resident was used routinely for his/ her was used routinely for his/ her the resident were out of their medications and the RN stated you were not supposed to borrow from other residents. That if a med was not available you have to document that in the eMAR and call the pharmacy. The surveyor reviewed the resident's eMAR with the RN, who confirmed the check mark meant the medication had been administered. The RN stated the resident was alert and oriented and that the RN would ask the resident every day what pain level was.  A review of the facility's "Controlled Substances Policy" updated 3/2021 included that controlled substances must be counted upon delivery. The nurse receiving the medication, along with the		F 7	55			
	controlled substance must sign the designecord.  A review of the faci Medications Policy	he medication, must count the ces together. Both individuals gnated controlled substance litty's "Administering " reviewed 01/23 included that administered in accordance					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/:	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NOOR, LLC		33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE NGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pa	_	F7	755			
F 756 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-29.2(d) Drug Regimen Rev CFR(s): 483.45(c)(	iew, Report Irregular, Act On 1)(2)(4)(5)	F7	756			3/15/23
		drug regimen of each resident at least once a month by a					
	§483.45(c)(2) This of the resident's me	review must include a review edical chart.					
	irregularities to the facility's medical dir and these reports in (i) Irregularities income drug that meets the (d) of this section for (ii) Any irregularities during this review in separate, written reattending physician director and director and director minimum, the resid and the irregularity (iii) The attending president's medical rirregularity has bee action has been take be no change in the	charmacist must report any attending physician and the rector and director of nursing, must be acted upon. It was acted upon. It was acted upon. It was acted by the pharmacist of an unnecessary drug. It is noted by the pharmacist must be documented on a port that is sent to the and the facility's medical or of nursing and lists, at a ent's name, the relevant drug, the pharmacist identified. It is have to address it. If there is to be medication, the attending ocument his or her rationale in cal record.					
		acility must develop and and procedures for the monthly					

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  (X3)			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING _		01/2	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	limited to, time fram the process and ste when he or she ide requires urgent acti This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview facility provided doo that the facility faile Consultant Pharma of a medication irre residents (Resident unnecessary medic months from Augus This deficient pract following: On 01/22/23 at 11:2 Resident #27 laying closed. The surveyor review records. The Admission Rec admission summar	w that include, but are not nes for the different steps in seps the pharmacist must take ntifies an irregularity that ion to protect the resident. NT is not met as evidenced of the record review, and review of cuments, it was determined of the follow up on the cist's (CP) recommendations gularity for one of five the 127) reviewed for the state of the 12022 through January 2023. The was evidenced by the 120 AM, the surveyor observed on the bed with their eyes 1203 wed Resident #27's medical cord (or face sheet; an y) showed that the resident is facility with diagnoses that	F 75	1. Resident #27 has the potential affected by the deficient practice. Pharmacy consultant recommend were carried out for resident #27.  2. All residents have the potential affected by the deficient practice.  3. Licensed nurses educated on requirement of carrying out the recommendations of the consultant pharmacist. An audit was completed the previous 3 months to ensure pharmacy consultant recommendations have been carried out.  4. Director of Nursing/ designeed complete an audit of 5 residents was a weeks then monthlyx2 months ensure pharmacy recommendations been implemented. Any discrepant be immediately resolved. The result the audits will be reported during required.	ations If to be the the ations will veekly to ns have cies will ults of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		333	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 GRAND AVE IGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	Continued From pa Ex Order 26. 4B1	age 29	F 7	756				
	assessment tool us management of ca Reference Date (A cognitive skills for of two which indicated regarding tasks of	mum Data Set (QMDS), an sed to facilitate the re, with an Assessment RD) of solution of solution and sed to facility decision-making score of that the resident's decisions daily life was of solution of solutions daily life was factorized that the resident medications.						
	Administration Rec	electronic Medication cord (eMAR) revealed a D) dated corder 20-481 for corder 20-481 a day for increased						
		ax Order 26.481 was signed by nurses s shown on eMAR from <sup>ex Order 26.481</sup>						
	Ex Order 26. 4B1 there were no targe	and eMAR from revealed that eted behavior and monitoring medication.						
	Consultant Review Medication Record the Licensed Nursi	ummary Report of Pharmacy (SRPCR or Monthly Review) that was provided by ng Home Administrator at on <i>Ex Order 26. 4B1</i> ,						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING		01	/26/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		ZIP CODE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF  X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT  CROSS-REFERENCED TO  DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 756	Ex Order 26. 4B1 CP documented al appropriate diagnome. The fact followed up on the according to the modern of the according to the modern of the according to the modern of the according the residual composition of the com	the pout Ex Order 26. 4B1 should have an asis, Ex Order 26. 4B1 cility did not act upon and CP's recommendations onthly SRPCR.  36 PM, the surveyor gistered Desk Nurse (RDN) ent's coorder 20. 4B1 order and the cions. The RDN stated that it sponsibility to follow up and act mendations and the vill be filed in the Director of ffice in a binder.  and time, the surveyor asked CPs recommendations were not cident's coorder 20. 4B1, and the RDN and the RDN infection Preventionist and Regional Clinical and Regional Clinical specialist ade aware of the above  02 PM, the surveyor regarding SRPCR and He stated that he review the stated that he review the stated that he review that up that needed to be done. He recommendations were made	F7	56				

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OF COMPLETE CARE		MOOR, LLC		33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE NGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
PREFIX (EACI	H DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
with a re CP will p medicatii including medicatii monthly, condition guideline informati about po aspect or including resident-record, a On 01/26 with the that Res recommon cannot jure acknowles should have since Auron negation NJAC 8: F 758 Free from CFR(s):  §483.456 §483.456 affects be processed but are recategories (i) Anti-p (ii) Anti-p	or ovide special on regiment or more from the present of the prese	of 01/2023 included that the edific activities related to the nof each resident at least fumented review of the nof each resident at least requently under certain on applicable federal and state opriate communication of cribers and facility leadership actual problems related to any ons and pharmacy services, on irregularities, and pertinent ocumentation in the medical d.  50 PM, the survey team met only, and IPN. The DON stated order and of CP were overlooked, "I than that." The DON the CP recommendations followed up and acted upon the resident.  (1)  (1)  Psychotropic Meds/PRN Use (3)(e)(1)-(5)  Itropic Drugs.  Tychotropic drug is any drug that ies associated with mental pavior. These drugs include, to, drugs in the following		756			3/15/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING _		01/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 758	(iv) Hypnotic  Based on a comprresident, the facilit  §483.45(e)(1) Respsychotropic drugs unless the medical specific condition in the clinical record separate of the separat	rehensive assessment of a sy must ensure that idents who have not used are not given these drugs tion is necessary to treat a as diagnosed and documented rd; idents who use psychotropic dual dose reductions, and ntions, unless clinically an effort to discontinue these didents do not receive a pursuant to a PRN order ation is necessary to treat a condition that is documented	F 75	58	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRE  333 GRAND AV  ENGLEWOO		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDERICS DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	This of for one of three reserviewed for Ex Order months from Ex Order following:  On 01/22/23 at 11:: Resident #27 laying closed.  The Admission Recadmission summan	tion, interview, record review, acility provided documents, it at the facility failed to or, document, and evaluate the e of exorder 20.481, an Ex Order 26.481 leficient practice was identified sidents (Resident #27) use for a total of five der 26.481 letice was evidenced by the 20 AM, the surveyor observed g on the bed with their eyes level wed Resident #27's medical cord (or face sheet; an ry) showed that the resident e facility with diagnoses that	F 7	1. Resident de la frected de la for resident de la frected de la frected de la frected de la freceiving ensure medication and CNA document medication monthly a medication per regula identified immediate	dent #27 has the potential by the deficient practice.  #BI medication was discontinuous medication was discontinuous the potential to be by this alleged deficient pudit was completed for reserved to the process of target behaviors are used as required. Licensed as educated on the process educated on the process of the p	The ontinued 26. 481 erractice. sidents to , care d nurses as of er 26. 481 to audit nehotropic oleted orrected	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01	/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	The Quarterly Minir assessment tool us management of car Reference Date (Al cognitive skills for of two which indicated regarding tasks of a street of two which indicated regarding tasks of a street of two which indicated regarding tasks of a street of two which indicated regarding tasks of a street of two which indicated regarding tasks of a street of the a stree	mum Data Set (QMDS), an sed to facilitate the re, with an Assessment RD) of Source 20.481 showed daily decision-making score of a that the resident's decisions daily life was Source 20.481 os included that the resident daily life was source 20.481 medication.  Sectronic Medication ord (eMAR) revealed a conder 20.481 for Corder 20.481 (tab) time a day day dated storage 20.481 (tab) time a day day dated storage 20.481 for shown on eMAR from shown on eMAR from shown on eMAR from shown on eMAR from shown on eMAR and electronic (eTAR) from source 20.481 revealed that there were or and monitoring for the use medication showed medication showed rough October 2022=no 2=section status was In completed) 2=section status was Error	F7	58			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE NGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	interviewed the Cerassigned to the resident period of daily living (ADL) behavior.  On 01/24/23 at 12:3 interviewed the Lieut The LPN informed assigned nurse of that Resident #27 vrequired total assisunusual behavior. Sunsure if the resident medications. Later electronic medical the resident was or PM shift.  At that same time, regarding behavior behavior if the resident was or PM shift.  At that same time, regarding behavior are TAR. The surveyor there was no behavior for the resident was not behavior fo	30 PM, the surveyor tified Nursing Aide (CNA) ident. The CNA informed the lent #27 was corder 26. 4B1 total assistance with activities and had no unusual and had no	F7	758				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE NGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	On that same date the surveyor that the resident's use of electronic medical according to the so the paper schedule dated for Ex Order indicated. The Ex Order included typewritted done during the first reviewing the previewing the previewing the previewing the previewing the provided by the RD At that time, the surveyorder 26. 4BI Chart had no year include Ex Order 2	and time, the RDN informed the monthly review of the monthly review of the precords P/tMUE by nurses thedule. The RDN then showed to be of Ex Order 26. 4BI Charting with no year der 26. 4BI Charting paper in information that it will be st two weeks of the month ous month and that Resident for 11-7 shift documentation. Charting paper had handwritten the 01/17/23" for the paper DN.  Arveyor asked the RDN why the ting for Ex Order 26. 4BI ed and where were the other ting paper schedules. The was "probably" with the vis (DON's) office. Immediately, ON's office. The surveyor the office of the DON and the nist Nurse (IPN). The RDN (IP	F	758			
	Use Policy provide date of Ex Order 26. 481 income	ility's Ex Order 26. 4B1 Medication d by the RCS with a reviewed cluded that Ex Order 26. 4B1 e considered for residents with					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ı	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 758	Continued From pa	ige 37	F 7	58	
	functional, Ex Order 2 social, and environs symptoms have be medications will be possible dosage for subject to gradual or Diagnosis of a spect Ex Order 26. 4B1 medic will be based on a content to the resident. Nursing report any of the for adverse consequer	after medical, physical, [6.48], emotional [5x Order 26.48], mental causes of behavioral en identified. [5x Order 26.48] prescribed at the lowest of the shortest period and are dose reduction and re-review. Coffic condition for which cations are necessary to treat comprehensive assessment of the staff shall monitor for and and side effects and the soft [5x Order 26.48] attending physician.			
	with the LNHA, DO that the resident's of discontinued and the the medication becomes the further stated to	50 PM, the survey team met N, and IPN. The DON stated order for a Order 20 481 was now nat the resident did not need ause the resident was calm. That "I cannot justify more than I that there was no negative ent.			
	NJAC 8:39-11.2(b), Free of Medication CFR(s): 483.45(f)(1	Error Rts 5 Pront or More	F 7	59	3/15/23
	§483.45(f) Medicati The facility must en				
	percent or greater; This REQUIREMED by: Based on observati and facility provided	cation error rates are not 5  NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, record review, documentation, it was a facility failed to ensure that all		Resident #31 and resident #     the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. Resident #31	nis

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE NGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	medications were a 5% or more. Durin performed on 01/24 two (2) nurses adm (5) residents. There two (2) errors were a medication admir This deficient practifive (5) residents, (were administered (2) nurses.  The deficient practifollowing:  1. On 01/24/22 at medication administered (LPN) in the room observed the LPN electronic Ex Order also observed the LPN electronic Ex Order also observed the medication administered (2) nurses.  On 01/24/23 at 8:3 the LPN preparing medications to Res (1) Ex Order 26. 4B and the resident refuse (8) medications. The would also not be a because she medication cart or already checked ar she could not find a service of the could not	administered without error of g the medication observation 4/23, the surveyor observed ninistered medications to five ewere 27 opportunities, and observed, which calculated to nistration error rate of 7.41 %. iice was identified for two (2) of Resident #31 and #42), that medications by one (1) of two iice was evidenced by the stration observation, the the Licensed Practical Nurse of Resident #31. The surveyor obtained vital signs using an 26.4B1 The surveyor obtained vital signs using an 27.4M, the surveyor observed to administer eight (8) sident #31 which included one	F7	759	resident #42 received the **Ex Order 26**  2. All residents that receive have the potential effected by deficient practice.  3. Licensed nurses educated on completing a medication pass include the required response of an unavail medication.  4. Director of Nursing/ designee we conduct 3 medication pass competed on licensed medication nurses were then monthly x 2 months. Identified concerns will be immediately correct Results of the nurse competencies reviewed during monthly QAPI	to be  ding lable vill encies klyx4	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING _		01/	/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	Ex Order 26. 4B1 (considered facility stated that she was were ordered facility stated that she was were ordered facility stated that she was were ordered facility stated that she was not adrupon returning to surveyor observed electronic medical (eMAR) that three were refused by the documented in the (7) and was await administration of explained that the medication was not documented the resident #31.  The Admission Readmission summarincluded Ex Order for the resident had a Status (BIMS) soot that the resident had the south had a Statu	OTC) medication and that was a house stock. The LPN further as told that the a told the sident (a) of the eight (b) a told the LPN document in the a told the LPN and the a told the a told the the a	F 75	9		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	333	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE GRAND AVE GLEWOOD, NJ 07631	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	20,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	Continued From page 40 date of **Ex Order 26. 4B1* for *Ex Order 26. 4B1*  A review of the **Ex Order 26. 4B1* eMAR revealed a PO with an order date of **Ex Order 26. 4B1* for **Ex Order 26. 4B1* applied at 9:00 AM and removed at 9:00 PM.  On 01/24/23 at 9:40 AM, the surveyor interviewed the Director of Nursing (DON) who stated that the OTC medications were stored in her office. The surveyor observed the OTC medications in the			759			
	Ex Order 26. 4B1 unsure if there was that the facility pro Licensed Nursing since the central s  At that same time the MDS Coordina OTC medications and the superviso added that if a nur and the facility did facility would have or the physician w made aware that medication and fo  On 01/24/23 at 11 surveyor with the stated that this was	there was no observation of I. The DON stated that she was is a list of the OTC medications ovided and would check with the Home Administrator (LNHA) supply staff was not working.  In the DON stated that she and ator (MDSC) would give out the to the nurses when requested in on the weekends. The DON is needed an OTC medication of not have any left then the extra to the to be called and they could not get the OTC allow up with any new orders.  In the LNHA provided the IDTC/DNS" list. The LNHA is the list of the facility OTC surveyor reviewed the list and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		333	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE GRAND AVE GLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	On 01/24/23 at 12: presence of a Certi interviewed Reside that he/she was no got the 'express when the At that time the CN area and stated that resident.  On 01/24/23 at 12: interviewed the MD been helping out womedications because of the central support The MDSC was un process of the OTC the Administrator in On 01/24/23 at 12: interviewed the AIT an order for OTC in acknowledged that needed and added would be coming in added that if the facotte of the AIT positive if the facilities. Order 26, 4B1	os not listed.  O8 PM, the surveyor, in the ified Nursing Assistant (CNA), ant #31. The resident stated tin any pain and thought he "The resident was unable to was applied.  A checked the resident's was applied.  A checked the resident's on the onto the one of the staff member in charge by had been out as of Monday, able to speak to the ordering comedications and referred to	F7	759			
	medication adminis	b:49 AM, during the stration observation, the the LPN preparing to 7) medications to Resident #42					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING	i		01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	which included one The LPN sta administering the did not have any as #31.  On 01/24/23 at 8:56 the LPN administer medications to Res was not adm  Upon returning to the surveyor observed eMAR a code number of (seven) in not administered ar which was the sam #2  The surveyor review Resident #42.  The AR revealed di Ex Order 26. 4B1  and cresident was unable  Further review of the performed a cognitive flected that the resident was unable  Further review of the performed a cognitive flected that the resident was unable	(1) Ex Order 26. 4B1 ted that she would not be to Order 26. 4B1 because she to was the case for Resident  6 AM, the surveyor observed fix (6) of the seven (7) ident #42. The fix Order 26. 4B1 inistered.  The medication cart, the the LPN document in the oer 7 (seven) and was he LPN explained that the meant that the medication was he LPN explained that the meant that the medication was he for Resident #31. ERROR  wed the medical record for agnoses which included	F	759			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING _		01	/26/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 759	The Ex Order 26. 4B1 start date of Storder 26. 4B1 order 2	eMAR revealed a PO with an for Ex Order 26. 4B1  MAR indicated that the as to be applied at 9:00 AM and M.  O AM, the surveyor interviewed and that the OTC medications office. The surveyor observed ans in the DON's office and revation of Ex Order 26. 4B1. In at she was unsure if there was nedications that the facility did check with the LNHA since staff was not working. The ne and the MDS Coordinator OTC medications to the ested and the supervisor on the DN added that if a nurse edication and the facility did nen the facility would have to to get it or the physician would and made aware that they could edication and follow up with  24 AM, the LNHA provided the OTC/DNS" list. The LNHA is the list of the facility OTC surveyor reviewed the list and	F 75	59				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING		01	/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	On 01/24/23 at 11: interviewed Reside "No" when asked if resident also points asked if the resident also sasked if the Ex Ord today. The surveyor shoulder which had on 01/24/23 at 12: interviewed the MD been helping out womedications because of the central support The MDSC was unprocess of the OTC the AIT.  On 01/24/23 at 12: interviewed the AIT.  On 01/24/23 at 12: interviewed the AIT an order for OTC macknowledged that needed and added would be coming in added that if the factor of the AIT and order for OTC medication, the medication from a pharmacy. The AIT positive if the facilities of the ITC	45 AM, the surveyor ent #42 who shook their head f he/she had any pain. The ed to their Ex Order 26. 4BI when the received a Ex Order 26. 4BI when the ed to their head "no" when the ed to the	F 7	59			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING		01/	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	be understood.  On 01/25/23 at 11: with the facility admacknowledged that have been adminis  On 01/25/22 at 3:0 the CP via telephormedication observations. The CP admirses that when a prescription or OTO was no back up sumake them aware that was available up orders. The CP was an OTC medic facility could get the frame for administrational cated a source of the LPN dated indicated a source of the CP pass Overview prothat the medication prior to the medication	16 AM, the survey team met ninistrative team. The DON the Ex Order 26. 4B1 should tered.  2 PM, the surveyor interviewed ne who stated that he has done ations and in-services for the ded that he had instructed the medication, whether C, was not available and there pply to call the physician to and ask if another medication could be used or receive follow added that if the medication could be used or receive follow added that if the medication exition, then he would think the emedication within the time ration.  Cation Pass Observation for "Knows proper procedure for n." The Medication Pass of indicated a medication error	F 7	'59			
	provided by the LN	HA revealed "Medications are a safe and timely manner, and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING _		01/	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IOOR, LLC					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	as prescribed." Fur revealed "Medicatione (1) hour of thei otherwise specified meal orders)."	ther review of the policy ons are administered within r prescribed time, unless (for example, before and after	F 75	59			
F 812 SS=D		Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary )(2)	F 81	2		3/15/23	
	approved or consid state or local autho (i) This may include from local producer and local laws or re (ii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision of	food items obtained directly s, subject to applicable State					
	serve food in accor standards for food of This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observate facility provided door determined that the and maintain kitche	ion, interview, and review of cumentation, it was facility failed to store foods an sanitation in a manner the spread of food borne		<ol> <li>No residents were affecte deficient practice.</li> <li>All residents have the pote affected by this deficient pract frozen hamburger patties, froz filets, and container of sweet pidentified were immediately distributed.</li> </ol>	ential to be ice. The zen tilapia potatoes		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		ľ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/2	6/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ETE CARE AT INGLEM	MOOR, LLC		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE NGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	On 01/22/23 at 12:: kitchen with the Fo the presence of the (RFSD) and the Ac observed the follow  1. In the freezer the box of hamburgers date. The interior b opened and unlabe exterior of the box open and used by interior bag once of dated.  2. In the freezer the box of tilapia fish fill was labeled with 0 cook or the FSM cowas a used by or oholding nine tilapia unlabeled. The FSI box should be labed date. He also state opened should be I  3. In the refrigerator container labeled 0 01/21/23 containing FSD stated, that she had Cook on 01 was the AM cook the could not be provided not be provided the p	31 PM, the surveyor toured the od Service Manager (FSM), in a Region Food Service Director count Manager (AM) and ving:  a surveyor found; one opened without an open and use by ag holding 12 hamburgers was eled. The FSM stated that the should be labeled with the date. He also stated, the pened should be label and  a surveyor found; one opened lets. The exterior of the box 1/18/2023. The morning (AM) buld not explain if 01/18/2023 pen date. The interior bag fish fillets was open and w stated that the exterior of the led with the open and used by d, the interior bag once abel and dated.  It surveyor found; one 1/15/23 with a use by date of g sweet potatoes in liquid. The hould have been discarded by 1/21/23. He also stated that he	F8	312	The food storage room was cleaned organized including but not limited to floors under the shelving.  3. Food Service Director and Dietar staff educated on proper storage, day and labeling of food items. Dietary stowere also educated on cleaning and maintaining a sanitary environment in dry food storage area. Weekly clean Schedule checklist implemented to correct accountability and prevent the issue from recurring. Regional suppose will oversee food service department cleanliness and accountability to enscompliance. Identified issues will be immediately corrected. Accountability be achieved through progressive disciplinary action as deemed approparable in a sudit five times per week four weeks, then weekly for two montensure there are no expired items and proper labeling and dating is maintain. The Food Service Director or Design will conduct an audit five times per week four weeks, then weekly for two months to ensure cleaning and accountability of the dry storage area completed per protocol. Identified concerns will be immediately address. Results of the audits will be reviewed during monthly QAPI meeting.	the ry ting, aff in the ning e ort ture ty will priate. will for this to nd ned. nee week is sed.	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING _		01/2	6/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	and throughout the surveyor inquired if done as assigned, not being done."  A review of "Receive the FSD, labeled In page 162 and 163, -section labeled "Gothat all products reduced by vendor or and date on arrival section labeled "Cofloors, walls, shelve Floors must be sween mopped at least we section labeled "Refrigerated and from for perishable foods obtain printed material available for all staff included as the "use A review of a job dea utility / aid position."	day if it was soiled. The the FSD thought it was being the FSD state, "no, clearly it is ring and Storage" provided by service manual DHCC 2010 indicated. eneral guidelines;" Monitor beived have been labeled and established guidelines to label care of storeroom;" #4) Keep es, and equipment clean. #5) ept clean at all times and	F 8	12			
F 814 SS=D	storerooms clean d NJAC 8:39-17.2(g) Dispose Garbage a	n floors, straighten and keep luring their 7.5-hour shift. and Refuse Properly	F 8′	14	Ş	3/15/23	
	§483.60(i)(4)- Dispondent of the property. This REQUIREMENT by:	ose of garbage and refuse  NT is not met as evidenced  tion, interview, and review of		No residents were affected	d by this		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01/	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE)	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 814	the facility provided determined that the dispose and maintareas. This deficie three of three garb disposal area.  This deficient pract following:  On 01/22/2023 at 9 observed trash and surrounding three The dumpster lids closed.  On 01/23/2023 at 10 observed trash and surrounding three The dumpster lids were not closed.  On 01/23/2023 at 11: Maintenance Direct every departments dumpster area. The Housekeeping was grounds picked up shut. He further statif not done because During an interview Housekeeping Direct dumpster area should boxes broken.	age 49 d documentation, it was a facility failed to properly ain waste in garbage dumpster ent practice was identified for age dumpsters in garbage  dice was evidenced by the  2:15 AM, the surveyor defood waste behind and dumpsters in the parking lot, and surrounding gate were not different food waste behind and dumpsters in the parking lot, and the surrounding gates  40 AM the Regional stor (RMD), explained that it is responsibility to maintain the RMD stated that the supposed to keep the supposed to keep the steed that it can cause an issue of pests and vagrants.  40 on 01/23/23 at 11:49 AM, the fector (HD) explained that the old be clutter free, lids down down for the recycling stated, anytime you go to the	F 8		arbage area was disecured per e potential to be practice. Dietary staff osal of garbage Housekeeping educated on e area while ensuring is closed when stor/ designee will five times weekly mes per week for oncerns will be Audit results will		
	dumpster, one (1) 2:45 PM, and 6:30	in the morning, 7 AM, 2:30 PM, PM, gates should be "always" tated that each department is					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  A. BUILDING		COMPLETED				
		315349	B. WING _		01/	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  333 GRAND AVE  ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880 SS=F	responsible to mai brought out. The d and the trash area  A review of the fac Garbage and Refu date of 01/2023, in kept in containers are provided to expressible to perform the facility must expressible to perform the facility must expressible to provided by garbage closed and free of NJAC 8:39-19.3(a) Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a) Section Prevention designed to provide comfortable environment and the facility must expressible to provide the facility must expressible to provide comfortable environment and the facility must expressible to program. The facility must expressible to program a minimum, the following section for the facility must expressible to program. The facility must expressible to program a minimum, the following section for the facility must expressible to program. The facility must expressible to program a minimum, the following section for the facility must expressible to provide the facility must expressible to provide the facility must expressible the facility must expressible to provide the facility must expressible the facility	intain the area when trash is sumpster lids should be shut, gate should be always closed. If the proof is a Disposal," with a reviewed cluded that, 1) Waste shall be and 2) All garbage and refuse wided with covers and must be a stored or not in continuous and refuse containing food and in a manner that is sets. 7) Outside dumpsters are pick up services will be kept standing liter.  It; 19.7(a)(b) In & Control It(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)  Control It is a safe, sanitary and and control program are a safe, sanitary and and to help prevent the ransmission of communicable stablish an infection prevention and (IPCP) that must include, at	F 88			3/15/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING _		01/	/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pa	ige 51 under a contractual	F 88	80		
	conducted according accepted national signature \$483.80(a)(2) Writt	en standards, policies, and program, which must include,				
	possible communic infections before the persons in the facil (ii) When and to whe communicable disereported;	ey can spread to other ity; nom possible incidents of ease or infections should be				
	to be followed to pr (iv)When and how resident; including (A) The type and do depending upon the involved, and	uration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism				
	least restrictive pos circumstances. (v) The circumstan must prohibit emplo disease or infected contact with resider contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygier	hat the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the ces under which the facility byees with a communicable skin lesions from direct ints or their food, if direct the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact.				
		stem for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the aken by the facility.				
	§483.80(e) Linens.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01/	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Personnel must had transport linens so infection.  §483.80(f) Annual or The facility will condidered in the facility was determined the stablish, assess, at the minimize the risk opportunistic pathomatic systems, this deficit to affect all 54 resident of the facility of	ndle, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of	F8	1. No residents were affected deficient practice  2. All residents have the potent affected by this deficient practice. Contracted laboratory performe comprehensive water test, configures on Proper donning/ dod disposal of Ex Order 26. 4B1 (PPE). C) CNA #2 was inservice proper hand hygiene. D) LPN # inserviced on disinfecting multimedical equipment. E) Ex Order 2 immediately discarded and replacement was edu. Water Management Plan with reaction proper donning/doffing and con proper donning/doffing and contraction.	atial to be e. A) d a irming no e Was offing and ed on was use 6. 4B1 was aced.  cated on espect to educated lisposal of C) e ng ene s were d		
	Healthcare Facilitie	s, Page last reviewed: March ourages healthcare facilities		according to current CDC guide the OSHA Ex Order 26. 4B1			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT INCLEM	IOOR II C		3	33 GRAND AVE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT INGLEN	ioor, ele	ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	included in the scor (Section 5.2) to device comprehensive wat Water managementhe risk for Water managementhe monitored for the avariety of pathoge According to the U. Hygiene Recomme Healthcare Provide and COVID-19, pagincluded that the Holygiene before and residents and immedadition, when clear water, wet your han amount of product in the score of the	be of ASHRAE Standard 188 relop and implement ter management programs. It programs can help reduce growth and transmission. It programs should therefore eir efficacy in reducing risk for ens.  S. CDC guidelines Hand indations, Guidance for rs (HCP) for Hand Hygiene ge last reviewed 1/8/2021 CP should perform hand after direct contact with the ediately after glove removal. In ning your hands with soap and inds first with water, apply the recommended by the	F8	:80	Standards. E) Nursing staff were educated on Oxygen Administration Policy, proper labeling and dating of Ex Order 26. 4B1 care of Ex Order 26. 4B1 when not in use.  4. An audit will be completed by the Maintenance Director/ designee on week for four weeks to ensure documentation related to Water Management Plan are up to date.  Ex Order 26. 4B1 // designee will five employees weekly for four week then monthly for two months on do and doffing PPE and hand hygiene Director of Nursing/Designee will pean audit weekly for four weeks, the bi-weekly for two months to ensure	ill audit ks, nning erform	
	together vigorously covering all surface and this should be or rubbing your hands water and use disport towel to turn off the recommended that and water should ta According to the U. Sterilization, Cleani Page last reviewed Clean medical deviruse (e.g., at the poi materials become of Dried or baked mat the removal proces	ur hands, and rub your hands for at least 15 seconds, as of the hands and fingers, done outside the water when then rinse your hands with osable towels to dry. Use a faucet. Other entities have cleaning your hands with soap ake around 20 seconds.  S. CDC Disinfection and any of Patient-Care Devices, on May 24, 2019, included, ces as soon as practical after ant of use) because soiled dried onto the instruments. Perials on the instrument make is more difficult and the dization process less effective			Oxygen Administration / Respirator Supplies are labeled and stored pro Any concerns identified during the aprocess will be immediately correct findings will be reported and review the QAPI committee monthly.  A DPOC was imposed upon the finding and an RCA was completed. In-servideos and modules were viewed by as follows:  Module 1 - Infection Prevention & C Program  https://www.train.org/main/course/10 All topline staff completed this traic CDC COVID-19 - Keep COVID-19 https://youtu.be/7srwrF9MGdw  All frontline staff completed this traic CDC COVID-19 Sparkling Surfaces https://youtu.be/t7OH8ORr5IG  All frontline staff completed this traic CDC COVID-19 staff completed this traic CDC COVID-19 Sparkling Surfaces https://youtu.be/t7OH8ORr5IG	pperly. audit red. All red by acility vice by staff Control 108135 aining. Out!	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ETE CARE AT INGLEM	MOOR, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	1. On 01/25/23 at 1 interviewed the Diristated that he was tested the water for stated that the Lice Administrator (LNH testing.  On 01/25/23 at 12: interviewed the LNH tested the water for surveyor asked for company that performed the surveyor on 01/25/23 at 01: he did not know who irector had kept the provide the surveyor Review of the Facil Management Plan, are the file Machines Less frequently use Water Coolers Respiratory therapy HVAC-PTAC units Juice Machines Eyewash Systems Hot water holding the Faucets Aerator/Sh On 01/26/23 at 9:00 provide the surveyor stated that the surveyor stated that the provide that the provide the provide the surveyor stated that the provide that the pro	12:00 PM, the surveyor ector of Maintenance who not sure how often the facility rex Order 26.481  and further ensed Nursing Home HA) was responsible for the surveyor HA who stated that the facility rex order 26.481  annually. The the name of the contracted ormed the last test and of the most recent report.  32 PM, the LNHA stated that the reports and was unable to be reports and was unable to or with a copy.  Ity's undated Water reflected the areas subject to following:  and areas  y equipment  anks  nower heads  0 AM, the facility was unable to team with any documentation facility had tested the water	F8	880	CDC COVID-19 Clean Hands https://youtu.be/xmYMUly7qiE All frontline staff completed this trai Module 5 Outbreaks https://www.train.org/cdctrain/cours 803/ All topline staff completed this train Module 11B Environmental Cleanin Disinfection https://www.train.org/main/course/15/ All staff completed this training. Module 7 Hand Hygiene https://www.train.org/main/course/16/ All staff completed this training. Module 6A Principles of Standard Precautions https://www.train.org/main/course/14/ All staff completed this training. Module 6B Principles of Transmiss Based Precautions https://www.train.org/main/course/15/ All staff completed this training. Module 11A Reprocessing Reusabl Resident Care Equipment https://www.train.org/main/course/14/ All topline staff completed this train Root Cause Analysis: Why(A): Current Maintenance Direction misunderstood facility's Water Management Plan and was out who new Processing PPE in the resident's not discarding PPE in the resident's	se/1081 ing. g and 08181 08180 ion 08180 ion 08181 ing. ctor en the take of	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01/:	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AIDEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	with the LNHA, DO Preventionist Nurs of the above findin IPN about her respondence of it.  At that same time, required annually the educate the Mainter process." He further water was tested with the report, and it will facility does. The Line was not able to prodone on May 2022 provided by the factor of the dated 01/28/23 for date on 01/26/23 in brown, and the interpresence of after the surveyor's 2. On 01/22/23 at observed Certified Resident #33's roor gown, gloves, N95 Resident #33's roor gown, gloves, N95 Resident was on Tr (TBP) which require gown, mask or resident was prior to gloves prior to the date of t	50 PM, the survey team met DN, and the Infection e (IPN) and were made aware gs. The surveyor asked the consibility with regard to the facility's water management. It it was the LNHA who takes the LNHA stated that it was to test the water, "I planned to enance department on the er stated that the last time the was on May 2022, "I cannot find was an internal test that the LNHA confirmed that the facility ovide documentation that it was . No further information was	F 880	Why(C): CNA was previously proper handwashing technique became accordance of during survey observation causing the allege deficiency.  Why(D): Alleged deficient pracaused by a lack of understate protocol. LPN stated she throughly had to disinfect equipment in contact with the resident. Why(E): Alleged deficient pracaused by labeling and dating missed during routine weekly supply change.	ue, but eyor ged actice was nding of ough she ent that came actice was g being		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING _		01	/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE LE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	CNA#1 then procegloves as she walk there was a covered placed the rolled-upgarbage can and palcohol based han.  On that same date CNA#1 the reason gown and gloves in stated that there we the room so she had been using the garbanded that she "followed CNA#1 if the doffir resident's room. Coshe had worked the inside the room. So bigger garbage can con 01/22/23 at 12 interviewed Licens regarding the procegloves for a resident she was not sure woutside the room. So on 01/25/23 at 9:4 IPN what the process and gloves for a resident she was not sure woutside the room. So on 01/25/23 at 9:4 IPN what the process and gloves for a resident she was not sure woutside the room. So on 01/25/23 at 9:4 IPN what the process and gloves for a resident she was not sure woutside the room. So on 01/25/23 at 9:4 IPN what the process and gloves for a resident she was not sure woutside the room. So on 01/25/23 at 9:4 IPN what the process and gloves for a resident she was not sure woutside the room. So on 01/25/23 at 9:4 IPN what the process and gloves for a resident she was not sure woutside the room. So on 01/25/23 at 9:4 IPN what the process and gloves for a resident she was not sure woutside the room. So on 01/25/23 at 9:4 IPN what the process and gloves for a resident she was not sure woutside the room. So on 01/25/23 at 9:4 IPN what the process and gloves for a resident she was not sure woutside the room. So on 01/25/23 at 9:4 IPN what the process and gloves for a resident she was not sure woutside the room.	eded to roll up the gown and sed down the hallway to where ed garbage can. CNA#1 then p gown and gloves in the performed hand hygiene with drub (ABHR).  I and time, the surveyor asked she did not doff (take off) the n Resident #33's room. CNA#1 as only a small garbage can in ad been putting the gown and age can in the hallway. She do noticed that other staff had bage can in the hallway and suit." The surveyor then asked the gown and gloves were doffed the added that other places had no in the room.  56 PM, the surveyor ed Practical Nurse#1 (LPN#1) ess for doffing the gown and not that was on TBP. LPN#1 on and gloves should be doffed to room. She then stated that why the garbage can was She added that she was told to	F 88			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MU IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING _		01	/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From pa	age 57	F 88	30			
	of Personal Protect Cohort" with a revie include information and glove.  A review of the sign Resident #33's rook Remove Personal I	lity provided policy titled, "Use tive Equipment Utilized by ewed date of 01/2023, did not regarding doffing the gown in that was posted outside m titled "How to Safely Protective Equipment (PPE)"					
	except a respirator	efore exiting the patient room , if worn.					
	interviewed the Re (RN/S). The RN/S of 01/22/23, there	9:50 AM, the surveyor gistered Nurse/Supervisor informed the surveyor that as was a total of 12 residents and ed positive for COVID-19.					
	CNA#2 with gloves Resident #27, exite removed used glov hygiene. The surve hygiene, the use of it. CNA#2 stated th about hand hygiene stated that hand hy after removing PPE after direct contact	41 AM, the surveyor observed on, had direct contact with ed the resident's room, and les without performing hand eyor asked the aide about hand PPE, and her education about at the IPN provided education and PPE use. She further giene should be performed with the resident. She washing and scrubbing of t 25 seconds.					
	CNA#2 if she perfo contact with Reside	and time, the surveyor asked brimed hand hygiene after direct ent #27's <i>Ex Order 26. 4B1</i> fter removing her gloves, bond.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING _		01/2	6/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	, 02	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Afterward, CNA#2 soap and water in after the surveyor' observed CNA#2 seconds and then under the stream interview of the sustated that handwaseconds, scrubbin and not under the surveyor then asked proper handwashi earlier, the CNA di On 01/24/23 at 03 with the LNHA, Director and Regional Director and Regional Clinic made aware of the Areview of the fact Hygiene Policy that an updated date of facility considers him eans to prevent personnel shall folly hygiene procedure infections to other visitors. Hand hygincluded but were direct contact with gloves, and after rhands vigorously lithem together, creat minimum of 20 second contact with gloves. On 01/26/23 at 12	performed handwashing with side the resident's bathroom is inquiry. The surveyor scrubbed both hands for five immediately washed off soap of running water. During an receive with CNA#2, the aide ashing should be at least 25 g both hands outside the water stream of running water. The ed CNA#2 if she followed the ed CNA#2 if she followed the ed procedure as she stated do not reply.  122 PM, the survey team met rector of Nursing (DON), of Clinical Services (RDCS), cal Specialist (RCS) and were ed above findings.  133 Handwashing/Hand at was provided by the IPN with follow the handwashing/hand es to help prevent the spread of personnel, residents, and dene to follow in situations that not limited to before and after residents, before donning emoving gloves. Washing ather hands with soap and rub eating friction to all surfaces, for				
		CNA#2 did perform proper				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		333	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE GRAND AVE GLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ζ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	individualized re-ed	ective ladder) during lucation after the surveyor's and was asked to cut her	F8	80			
	administration observed LPN#2 in The surveyor observed signs using an Ex O machine that include and a the resident's be results for the Ex O	led a Ex Order 26. 4B1 ermometer on a monitor stand dside. The LPN obtained					
	obtained a bleach will disconnected the used on Resident # monitor stand and cleaning the	the medication cart, LPN#2 vipe from the medication cart, a <i>Order 26, 4B1</i> that was 31 from the wire of the cleaned the cleaned the cleaned the the connected the vire of the stand.					
	administration observed LPN#2 in obtaining Ex Order 26. 4B1 touching was sitting on and to obtained results for	7 AM, during the medication ervation, the surveyor the room of Resident #42 using the same Ex Order 26. 4B1 eyor observed the wires of the ng the bed that the resident the resident's Ex Order 26. 4B1 resident.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 076	TATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	( (EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENCI	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Upon returning to to obtained a bleach of disconnected the used on Resident of monitor stand and cleaning the back onto the back onto the back onto the back onto the conserved LPN#2 in resident obtaining was obtain surveyor observed touching the bed a resident. LPN#2 obtained a bleach of disconnected the used on the unsampled resident. LPN#2 obtained a bleach of disconnected the used on the unsampled resident of the monitor stand a cleaning the back onto the standard or wipes of the surveyor had releaner or wipes of the surveyor had released to the surveyor had rele	he medication cart, LPN#2 wipe from the medication cart, ax Order 26. 4B1 that was 42 from the wire on the cleaned the wire of the LPN connected the wire of the stand.  O AM, during the medication ervation, the surveyor of the room of an unsampled vital signs using the same . The surveyor observed retake the temperature of the stand to be an inaccurate and during the process the wires from the ax Order 26. 4B1 and body of the unsampled obtained results for the axional department of the medication cart, LPN#2 wipe from the medication cart, ax Order 26. 4B1 that was appled resident from the wire on and cleaned the stand.  The LPN connected the stand including any of the wires on any other part of the including any of the wires on between the three (3) the medication administration.  6 AM, the surveyor interviewed are (RN) who was responsible thinistration. The RN stated that	F8	80			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315349	B. WING		01	/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	the Ex Order 26. 4B vital signs of a reside bleach wipes after was ready for the nand wires or cables bleach wipe in between taking vitals on a resident or other the On 01/24/23 at 9:50 the IPN who stated nurses to use a ble machine, wires, and residents. The IPN in-services for the national that was used to be a service of the national that was used to be a service of the national that was used to be a service of the national that was used to be a service of the national that was used to be a service of the national that was used to be a service of the national that she cleans the shift and at the end that she thought cleans the shift and at the end that she thought cleans the shift and at the facility of th	that was used to take dent had to be cleaned with each use so that the machine text use. The RN explained machine, the compared with a ween residents because when esident the wires can touch the ings in the room.  9 AM, the surveyor interviewed that she would expect the each wipe on the cach wipe on the residents.	F8	80		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING _		01	/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	"Environmental sur disinfected accordi recommendations of facilities and the OS Standard." In additi "Non-critical items with intact skin but "Most non-critical it where they are use	faces will be cleaned and	F 88	30			
	observed Resident a bedside table in reaction in the bed. Att was Ex Order 26. 4B humidification use. had a Ex Order 26. 4B humidification use or attached to observed the Ex Order 26 humidification use or attached to observed the Ex Order 26 humidification use. The bare Ex Order 26 humidification use. The humidification is not observed to observe at 10 humidification use.	. The Ex Order 26. 4B1 was not to the resident. The surveyor ler 26. 4B1 loose, uncovered and order 26. 4B1 of the resident's or the humidified					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315349	B. WING _		01/26/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLÉT	TION	
F 880	The Surveyor revier Resident #47 as for The Admission Resident #47 as for The Admission Resident admission summare admitted to the fact which included but was wearing at 4.5 at 4	ewed the medical records of collows:  cord (or face sheet, an arry) reflected Resident #47 was sility with medical diagnoses to were not limited to a condense to were not limited to a condense to were not limited to a condense to we are determined to a condense to the condense to the condense to the condense to the condense to facilitate the condense for Mental Status (BIMS) and the staff performed a condense to the condense to t	F 88	30			

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			333 GF	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RAND AVE EWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From pa	age 64	F 8	80				
	Ex Order 26. 4B1 reversible supplemental Ex Order 2 During an interview Resident #47, who	der Summary Report (OSR) for saled there was no order for for Resident #47.  of on 01/24/23 at 12:16 PM, of stated, EX Order 26.4B1  eyor asked about the						
	resident stated,	Order 26.4B1						
	(MDSC) stated, "the for and tubing get chan Sundays. If the conditions, it would written X Order 26 the change out on the mask or nasal	06 AM, the MDS Coordinator ne nurse will process the order week the humidification bottles nged by the night shift on is applied under emergent to be the crash cart and portable to the resident. If the order is "the night shift still does Sundays, but when not in use cannula and tubing should be ated bag attached to the						
	Administration Policevidenced under prise a physician's order Studenced under Studenced used supp	ility policy titled, "Oxygen icy," updated 10/2019, reparation; 1) verify that there der for this procedure. Steps in the procedure; 12) lies into designated containers, eare of oxygen tubing or nasal in use.						
	exit conference wit RDCS, RCS, and I	14 PM, the survey team met for th the facility LNHA, DON, AIT, IPN. There was no additional ed by the facility management gs above.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE :NGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pa	ge 65	F	380			
	NJAC 8:39-19.1, 19 COVID-19 Testing- CFR(s): 483.80 (h)	Residents & Staff	F 8	386			3/15/23
	must test residents individuals providing and volunteers, for for all residents and individuals providing and volunteers, the §483.80 (h)((1) Corparameters set fort but not limited to: (i) Testing frequence (ii) The identification this paragraph diage COVID-19 in the faction (iii) The identification this paragraph with consistent with CO suspected exposure (iv) The criteria for asymptomatic individuals paragraph, such as COVID-19 in a coure (v) The response time (vi) Other factors specified identify and protransmission of CO §483.80 (h)((2) Corportion in the condition of the conditation of the condition of the condition of the condition of the	nduct testing based on h by the Secretary, including  y; n of any individual specified in nosed with cility; on of any individual specified in symptoms VID-19 or with known or e to COVID-19; conducting testing of iduals specified in this the positivity rate of nty; me for test results; and becified by the Secretary that event the VID-19.  Induct testing in a manner that current standards of practice for					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IOOR, LLC		33	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 GRAND AVE NGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 886	§483.80 (h)((3) For (i) Document that to results of each staf (ii) Document in the was offered, complete to the resident's test each test.	each instance of testing: esting was completed and the	F8	86			
	symptoms consistent with CO for COVID-19, take transmission of CO §483.80 (h)((5) Have residents and staff, services under arra	VID-19, or who tests positive actions to prevent the VID-19.  ve procedures for addressing including individuals providing ngement and volunteers, who					
	§483.80 (h)((6) Whemergencies due to contact state and local health dependences in the efforts, such as obtened processing test results. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on the obserview, and other pit was determined to conduct testing in a current standards of COVID-19 tests and for three of six resides (#32) reviewed for Finvestigation) and of reviewed for COVID-19 tests and for three of six resides (#32) reviewed for Finvestigation) and of reviewed for COVID-19 tests and for three of six resides (#32) reviewed for COVID-19 tests a	ervation, interview, record ertinent facility documentation hat the facility failed to: a) manner that is consistent with f practice for conducting d b) perform COVID-19 testing dents (Resident #6, #17, and			1. Residents #6, 17, and 32 were tested with Ex Order 26. 4B1. resident 17, and 32 remained on the testing schedule per cdc and doh guidance 2. All residents have the potential effected by this deficient practice. Employee was immediately educate proper testing testing procedure. It staff were educated on testing requirement based on current stand of practice.	ts # 6, e. to be ed on Nursing	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01/	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 886	infection control ar COVID-19 (A highl disease caused by This deficient prace following:  According to the USARS-CoV-2 Rapid Point-of-Care Setti Handling of Rapid updated 4/04/22, in test has been auth specimen types ar those specimen types ar those specimen types are th	intion guidelines (CDC) for and to mitigate the spread of by contagious respiratory the SARS-CoV-2 virus). It ice was evidenced by the street was evidenced in sings, Specimen Collection & Tests in Point-of-Care Settings, included that Each point-of-care with pess. Proper specimen disposed with pess. Proper specimen do or handled correctly can lead or unreliable test result. Store was, kit contents, and test to the manufacturer's in the package insert. Do not structions to see how long a see, or cassette can be used or the test, read and record the amount of time specified in a instructions. Do not record that have not been read within a specified timeframe.	F 886		dure for gnee will d tests and ensure ned.		
	Infection Prevention Recommendations During the Corona						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01/	/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 886	Sept. 23, 2022, inco Perform SARS-Cov Anyone with even r regardless of vacci viral test for SARS- Asymptomatic paties someone with SAR a series of three vir infection. Testing is (but not earlier than and, if negative, ag negative test and, if after the second ne be at day 1 (where 3, and day 5 Nursing Homes Responding to a ne SARS-CoV-2-infect When performing a known case, facilities recommendations of health authority. A single new case of any HCP or resider determine if others exposed. The approach to an involve either conta approach; however floor, or other spec- approach is preferr cannot be identified tracing or if contact transmission. Perform testing for identified as close of unit(s) if using a bra- regardless of vacci	luded the following:  V-2 Viral Testing mild symptoms of COVID-19, nation status, should receive a COV-2 as soon as possible. ents with close contact with S-CoV-2 infection should have ral tests for SARS-CoV-2 recommended immediately 124 hours after the exposure) ain 48 hours after the first f negative, again 48 hours regative test. This will typically day of exposure is day 0), day  rewly identified the HCP or resident an outbreak response to a res should always defer to the rest of the jurisdiction's public  ref SARS-CoV-2 infection in ant should be evaluated to an in the facility could have been an outbreak investigation could act tracing or a broad-based and a broad-based (e.g., unit, affic area(s) of the facility) and residents and HCP contacts or on the affected bad-based approach,	F8	86			

AND DLAN OF CODDECTION   IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	COMPLETED			
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 886	earlier than 24 hou negative, again 48 test and, if negative second negative to 1 (where day of ex day 5  1. On 01/22/23 at 9 interviewed the Re (RN/S). The RN/S of 01/22/23, there of the Licensed Nursi (LNHA), Director of Preventionist Nursin Training (AIT) du The DON stated the separate log book results were on the Administration Received that the facility was community transmon on 01/23/23 at 10: the 1st-floor testing partition in the dining COVID-19 testing testing kits for COV clipboard with paper revealed an Employees with us the table as follows.	ars after the exposure) and, if hours after the first negative e, again 48 hours after the est. This will typically be at day posure is day 0), day 3, and as a total of 12 residents and ed at a moderate level of ission "right now."  28 AM, the surveyor meet with a man and the residents' COVID test electronic Medication and the enclosed at a moderate level of ission "right now."  28 AM, the surveyors observed a location in the enclosed and area with three used kits and two unused opened area with three used are. The paper on the clipboard by the covid Testing Log that sponding names of three ed COVID testing kits on top of		386			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/:	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		333	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE GRAND AVE GLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 886	Director of Activitie 9:00, tester DoA, re expiration date 5/2 Regional Maintena 01/23/23, 9:10, test date 9/8/23  The above testing and RMD both had that the results were on the same date presence of another interviewed and as and unused opened the table, and what top of the table. The testing kits and test stated that the user read for results with reading results to the testing kits should have reaccordance to facili infection control.  At that same time, time 9 AM, 9:01 AM Employee COVID read within 15 minuand the results were IPN further stated,  On 01/24/23 at 10: the LNHA and the Ithe above findings.	s (DoA)=date 01/23/23, time esult (blank), lot#187320,	F8	86			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		333 G	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE GRAND AVE LEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 886	their process. The I that there was no s testing staff, it was on 01/23/23, it was staff testing, and th staff testing. He fur "probably" step out the surveyors obse the DoA, RA, and the unused opened testine 1st-floor testing.  On 01/24/23 at 10:3 interviewed the DoA surveyor that she supervision of the afor 15 minutes for the stated that it was the stated that all staff COVID-19 even the that she was up to vaccination.  On that same day a was the AIT who was the AIT who was 01/23/23, "I swabbe minutes, I don't do testing kit), I gave it pulled away before stated that the results when I lethe card (used testing LoA indicated that the staff cov I poly and the card (used testing LoA indicated that the staff cov I pulled away before stated that the results when I lethe card (used testing LoA indicated that the card (used testing LoA indicated that the card that the card (used testing LoA indicated that the card that the card (used testing LoA indicated that the card tha	LNHA informed the surveyor pecific person in charge of a day-to-day assignment, and the AIT's responsibility to do at the AIT was educated about ther stated that the AIT at that time which was why rved the three testing kits of the RMD together with the ting kits on top of the table in	F 8	86			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING _		01/26/	2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			, 0.120,2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE CO	(X5) DMPLETION DATE	
F 886	On 01/24/23 at 11 interviewed the RI survey team. The COVID test on 01 nose and logged a Employee COVID stated that the AIT was negative (the and I never see hi stated, "there's no minutes, it was on told the LNHA that office, I told the LN indicated that it was discard the used the was up to date.  On 01/24/23 at 11 interviewed the RI surveyor that as pupon entering the answering the CO included checking then to do a COVIThe RA stated that in the COVID testithe AIT who was it indicated that he vaccination.	age 72 :32 AM, the surveyor called and MD in the presence of the RMD stated that the AIT did his /23/23, the AIT swabbed his all his information in the Testing Log. The RMD further left after 15 minutes, "I saw it test result) and I left the room (AIT) again." The RMD timer, I approximate it was 15 ly one line so it was negative, I is I'm going downstairs to the NHA I was negative." He as the AIT's responsibility to COVID test kit. He indicated that with his COVID vaccination.  :41 AM, the surveyor A. The RA informed the er facility practice and protocol, facility lobby, to use the kiosk in VID screening questions that the temperature, time in, and D test "across the dining hall." It there was an assigned person ng area and on 01/23/23, it was n charge at that time. The RA was up to date with his COVID		6			
	the Employee CO information and sy that "wait for 15 m the AIT's watch ar negative or positive think it was over 1	VID Testing Log for the RA's wabbed his nose. The RA stated inutes either using my watch or ad then the AIT decides if it was e." He further stated that "I 5 minutes at that time, the AIT I decided it was negative					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01	/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 886	because it was or know I am negative should be the one test kit. The RA consome blank information Testing Log on 01  On 01/24/23 at 11 interviewed the AI team. The AIT information in the read that the proper way of manufacturer's interviewed the AI team. The AIT stated that area, usually the search (Employee COVID cards (testing kit) sanitizer), gloves, the card, seal it are fashioned timer or minutes." He furth exact with the time 15-17 minutes, the the results, and the Employee COVID if the result was not the covered bin "releave it on top of the IPN to deal with it."  In addition, the AI dispose of used kentrol prevention	the line, then I just left when I ive." He indicated that the AIT is to dispose of the use COVID onfirmed that it was he who had nation in the Employee COVID in in the Employee COVID in in the presence of the survey or the surveyor that part of AIT was the responsibility of any and that he was educated on COVID testing according to the structions and facility protocol. The staff will enter the testing staff will fill out the form to Testing Log), I prepare the to put the drops, purell (hand swabbed their nostrils, put it in the staff of the table, set at 15 the staff of the he logged in to the testing Log. He indicated that the egative, he will dispose of it in the table for the LNHA, DON, or and to disinfect the table. He	F 886				
	because it can aff put the used testin kits, and "in gener	he did not pre-open testing kits ect the result of the test, did not ng kits near the clean testing ral keep clean and neat." The tly I do not know." why there					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01/	/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 886	were opened unus testing kits on top of the RMD, and DoA on "obviously forgot to kits. The AIT further be there (the used read the results, for indicated that the trunattended with us safety and infection."  A review of the [nathat was used by the IPN included in product insert inclusive warnings, precautive testing kit that false specimens are testing kit that false specimens are testing kit that false specimens are testing kit that false specimens should possible after specimens and to ensure important to read the minutes, and not be read after 30 minutes.  On 01/26/23 at 5:00 with the LNHA, Do of Clinical Services Clinical Specialist (1)	the AIT stated that he did did the COVID test of the RA, 01/23/23, got pulled away, and o log and discard" the used test er stated that "it was not okay to kits) for over an hour and not or infection control." He esting area should not be left sed testing kits and supplies for an control purposes.  The facility that was provided by a pr	F 8	86			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	100R, LLC		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE NGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOSE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 886	,	-	F8	886				
	the unit in surveyor, the surve room. There were r room to indicate the Transmission Base indicate the residen Resident #6 told the not doing well and that he/she had	1:23 AM, during initial tour of the presence of a federal yor entered Resident #6's no signs on Resident #6's at the resident was on d Precautions (TBP) or to at was a security surveyors that he/she was that someone had told him/her. The surveyors then left and went to the nurse's						
	federal surveyor, the Licensed Practical Resident #6. The Livas EX Order 26.4 not on TBP. LPN#1 01/19/23, Resident EX Order 26.4 he because EX Ord	82 AM, in the presence of the e surveyor interviewed Nurse#1 (LPN#1) regarding PN stated that Resident #6 81 and that the resident was further stated that on #6 was last tested for the resident #6 had X Order 26.481 of a Resident #6 had X Order 26.481 added that Resident #6's test LPN then stated that Resident on X Order 20.481 when all the it were tested when one of the tested Ex Order 26.481.						
	surveyors with Res which was performed the following: screening and secondary	AM, the RN/S provided the ident #6's a vorder 26. 481 test, which included done as part of a conder 26. 481 tests.  The RN/S did not half a conder 26. 481 tests for						

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		333	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE GRAND AVE GLEWOOD, NJ 07631	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 886	On 01/23/23 at 11:3 interviewed the Mir (MDSC) regarding stated that Resider a constant of the stated for Corder 26.4. The roommate of Fanother room. The Resident #6 was the and the result was At that time, the sure Resident #6 was confirmed that Resident #6 was confirmed that Resident #6 was. The MDSC statesting was two timesting was done of more frequent after for Corder 26.43.  On 01/23/23 at 11:3 interviewed the IPN residents. The IPN the prior evening be on day three [of the asked the IPN when COVID-19 tests for the tests were place electronic medical have a log of the tests were place electronic medical have a log of the tests were place electronic medical have a log of the tests were place electronic medical have a log of the tests were place electronic medical have a log of the tests were place electronic medical have a log of the tests were place electronic medical have a log of the tests were place electronic medical have a log of the tests were place electronic medical have a log of the tests were place electronic medical have a log of the tests were place electronic medical have a log of the tests were place electronic medical have a log of the tests were place electronic medical have a log of the tests were place electronic medical have a log of the tests.	50 AM, the surveyor nimum Data Set Coordinator Resident #6. The MDSC at #6 had a roommate that had and that the roommate was that day and tested for that the steed for the stated for the steed for the stated that at that time are order 26.481.  The steed for the stated that the steed that the process for testing at that the process for testing at that the steed that she believed that the stee a week. She added that in admission and that it was a transition are resident became to the stated that testing was done to the facility documented the residents. The IPN stated that ted into each resident's record and that she did not	F8	886			

	AN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING _		01/	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 886	what the process versidents that were protocol for PUIs versidents that were protocol for PUIs versidents that were protocol for PUIs versidents and exposed to a residence positive].  On 01/23/23 at 12: IPN to provide all the since contains at 01: Since contains a	vas for a corder 26. 481 testing of PUI. The IPN stated that the vas to test the resident on day day five [after they were ent that tested COVID-19  48 PM, the surveyor asked the he corder 26. 481 tests performed Resident #6, Resident #17 and 20 PM, in the presence of the PN provided the surveyor the ults that were requested which ing:  20. 481 test dated corder 26.481 test dated which ing:  21. (The facility had previously ed corder 26.481 which was test dated they were both corder 26.481.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING _		01/26/	2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  333 GRAND AVE  ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE C	(X5) OMPLETION DATE	
F 886	On 01/23/23 at 01 the electronic med #6, Resident #17 dates that were in that the facility prono additional test from Ex Order 26.  On 01/25/23 at 11 survey team, the sadministration tead DON, IPN, RCS, a residents who were COVID-19) were raccording to CDC On 01/26/23 at 8:0 the survey team a in Response to ne Resident/HCP. The section highlighted Broad-based apprediction Perform SARS-Copatients/residents unit(s), regardless have not been predicted to the When performing known case, faciliar recommendations health authority. A single new case any HCP (health of the word in the survey (health of the survey (health of the survey).	dical record (eMR) for Resident and Resident #32. The test the eMR were the same tests wided to surveyor. There were dates documented in the eMR #BI  16 AM, in the presence of the surveyor notified the facility's m, which included the LNHA, and RDCS, of the findings that re close contacts (exposed to not tested for a worder 26 4BI guidance.  25 AM, the LNHA provided to n undated policy titled "Testing and yldentified Covid Positive re facility had the following dictions of the affected of vaccination status, who wiously positive within the past rately and, again 3-7 days later.  The reviewed the rest of that policy is following: an outbreak response to a ties should always defer to the of the jurisdiction's public.  The SARS-CoV-2 infection in the reprovider of the resident should etermine if others in the facility.	F 88	6			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING _		01/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 886	Perform testing for identified as close Testing is recommearlier that 24 hour negative, again 48 test and, if negative second negative to one (where day of day 5.  On 01/26/23 at 01 IPN the reason the on day 3. The IPN her they could do to seven days, so The facility did not for the three resideday one and day fithe IPN if PUI resist contacts. The IPN because they are roommate had test on 01/26/23 at 4:0 survey team, the Land RDCS, the survey team, the Land RDCS, the survey team and test on the tested on das per CDC guida.  At that same time, initial round of test would move to a brould be on all affirm.	r all residents and HCP contacts hended immediately (but not ars after the exposure) and, if 8 hours after the first negative re, again 48 hours after the est. This will typically be at day exposure is day 0), day 3, and contact the exposure is day 0), day 3, and contact the exposure is day 0), day 3, and contact the exposure is day 0), day 3, and contact the exposure is day 0, day 3, and contact the exposure is day 0, day 3, and contact the exposure is day 0, day 3, and contact the exposure is day 0, day 3, and contact the exposure is day 0, day 3, and contact the exposure is day 0, day 3, and contact the exposure is day 0, day 4. It is provide the exposure for day four (4) ents. The testing provided was inve. The surveyor then asked dents were considered close stated that a resident is a PUI a close contact since their sted COVID-19 positive.  The provide testing for day for the exposure is desired that a resident is a PUI a close contact since their sted COVID-19 positive, should any one, day three and day five		36	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		33	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 GRAND AVE NGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 886	PUI could be tested On 01/26/23 at 9:0 survey team a door Management Check Homes and other F which was dated D facility had the follo Note: A broad-base considered if all po- identified or manage contact tracing fails  The surveyor review which also included section the facility I  5. Broad-based app testing for all patien affected unit(s), reg who have not been past 30 days**, imr again 48 hours after negative, again 48 test.  The document also the section the facility all high-risk contact encounters 2. Contact tracing a SARS-CoV-2 viral identified as close higher-risk exposur status, who have no	d every three to seven days.  5 PM, the facility emailed the ument titled "Outbreak cklist for COVID-19 in Nursing Post-acute Care Settings" recember 13, 2022 and the owing highlighted:  ed approach should be tential contacts cannot be ged with contact tracing or if is to halt transmission.  wed the rest of the document dithe following under the highlighted:  proach: Perform SARS-CoV-2 ints/residents and staff on the gardless of vaccination status, in previously positive within the mediately and, if negative, er first negative test, and if hours after second negative or included the following above contact tracing to a staff exposures and close swith patients/residents	F8	886			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315349	B. WING		01/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLÉTIC O THE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 886	patients/residents a higher-risk exposur three viral tests for Testing is recomme earlier than 24 hou negative, 48 hours negative, again 48 negative test. This (one), 3 (three), an exposure is day 0). 3. Continue perforr reveals additional of A review of the faci "Policy for Emerge (COVID-19) (Outbrupdated date of 10 Goal To protect our residence of the exposure to a while they are in outs. Suspected casef. Conduct contromanagement of informing of the isol exposure individual additional cases unhealth authorities, a from the CDC h. Activate quarant and staff with susplocal and state public keeping with guida 6. Response to Ne Testing of Residen When performing a known case, facilities.	and staff with close contact or res should have a series of SARS-CoV-2 infection. ended immediately but not rs after exposure and, if after the first negative test. If hours after the second will typically be on days 1 d 5 (five) (where the day of ming contact tracing if testing cases dility provided policy titled, int Infectious Diseases reak Plan V10)", with an 1/24/22, included the following: dents, families, and staff from harm resulting an emergent infectious disease ar care center. In the care facility of activities such as rectious wastes, terminal ation room, contact tracing of ls, and monitoring for inder the guidance of local and in keeping with guidance tine interventions for residents ected exposure as directed by olic health authorities, and in ince from the CDC why Identified Case	F8	86	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING		01	/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 886	health authority. A single new case of any HCP (health case evaluated to deficiould have been existed the approach to an involve either conta approach; however floor, or other speciapproach is preferroannot be identified tracing or if contact transmission.  Perform testing for identified as close of unit(s) if using a broregardless of vaccion Testing is recomme earlier that 24 hourn negative, again 48 test and, if negative second negative te 1 (where day of existed the	of SARS-CoV-2 infection in are provider) or resident should termine if others in the facility (posed. In outbreak investigation could act tracing or a broad-based a broad-based (e.g., unit, ific area(s) of the facility) ed if all potential contacts or managed with contact attracing fails to halt all residents and HCP contacts or on the affected bad-based approach, nation status. In the exposure of any of the first negative expagin 48 hours after the exposure of the ext. This will typically be at day boosure is day 0), day 3, and the exposure of all symptomatic and ents/residents who test of coV-2 with an identified exposure of the	F8	86			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	COMPLETED		
		315349	B. WING _		01/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉT
F 886	interviewed the DC COVID-19 testing the facility used a testing and that witto get tested every added that some swhose work hours depending on neethem and test ther DON added that the working and that it easy to track.  On that same date who was responsistated that Human but that the persor that the LNHA and tracking. The surv were unvaccinated stated that there was Certified Nurse Aid they were getting to On 01/24/23 at 11 from the LNHA, th LPN#2.  On 01/24/23 at 2:0 the facility provide testing log for staff which included the Worked 01/01/23, 01/13/23, 01/14/23 on 01/19/23 and 0 and 01/02/23. The tests documented	ON regarding the process for of staff. The DON stated that log for the staff COVID-19 hen staff came in they would go three to seven days. She staff were per-diem (someone may vary from week to week d) and that they had to track mevery time they worked. The ney had a list of staff who was a small facility and it was a small facility and	F 88	6	

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DEPLAY OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315349	B. WING _		01/	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	, , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 886	On 01/25/23 at 11: survey team, the sadministration team DON, IPN, RCS, a findings that LPN# according to CDC  The facility did not information prior to 5:04 PM.  A review of the face "Policy for Emerge (COVID-19) (Outbupdated date of 10 Testing of nursing 1. If testing capacishould be conside suspected or conficerly experience is symptom screening identified in a nursing testing of nursing 1.	216 AM, in the presence of the surveyor notified the facility's m, which included the LNHA, and RDCS, of the above 22 was not COVID-19 tested guidance and the facility policy.  provide any additional of survey exit on 01/26/23 at survey	F 88	6		
	as well.  2. Testing will be compared by No. All unvaccinated weekly/biweekly to guidance and Calinates (whichever is 3. Routine testing: completed prior to to decrease exposs Staff:All staff who full vaccination mula once or twice we E.O. 252 and NJD	All staff testing must be entering the facility and Units sure to the residents and staff have not yet submitted proof of 1st be tested, at a minimum, on 2ekly basis in accordance with				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IOOR, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 886	continue on the affe every 3-7 days in a full PPE use for car no new cases for 1- If antigen testing is	ected unit(s) or facility-wide ddition to room restriction and re as indicated, until there are 4 days. used, more frequent testing ys), should be considered.	F 8	86			

New Jersey Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) P

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
		060210	B. WING		01/2	6/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT INGLE	MOOR, LLC 333 GRAM	ND AVE OOD, NJ 07	631		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON .	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
S 560	standards in the Ne 8:39, standards for Facilities. The facili Correction, including deficiently and ensuring lemented. Failuresult in enforcemente provisions of the Code, Title 8, chapticensure regulation 8:39-5.1(a) Mandata (a) The facility shall	re to correct deficiencies may ent action in accordance with e New Jersey Administrative ter 43E, enforcement of as.  cory Access to Care I comply with applicable	S 560			3/15/23
	regulations.  This REQUIREMED by: Part A:  Based on interview documentation, it we failed to maintain the care staff-to-reside mandated by the Swas deficient in CN staffing for 4 of 14 of 14 of 14 of 14 of 14 of 15 of 14 of 15 o	NT is not met as evidenced  and review of pertinent facility vas determined that the facility ne required minimum direct nt ratios for the day shift as tate of New Jersey. The facility IA (Certified Nursing Aide) day shifts as follows:  ersey Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance Jersey Statutes Annotated) mum staffing requirements for dicated the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112, 30:13-18 (the Act), which		1. No residents were affected by deficient practice. All residents have potential to be affected by this defipractice. The identified staff member removed from the schedule. Addit per diem, part time and full time stackeduled to meet minimum staff-to-resident ratios. These statecruited. We also hired new empland converting existing staff from to full time to address the immedial Licenses/ certifications were verificated staffing manager/ Human Resfor current licensed/ certified staff. Clearing House Coordinator was regarding the identified staff members.	ve the cient oer was tional aff were doyees, part time atte need. The control of	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE **Electronically Signed**  TITLE

(X6) DATE 02/19/23

INEW JEI	sey Department of F	1eaith				
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILDING:	·	COMPL	.ETED
			D WING			
		060210	B. WING		01/2	6/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
TO UNID OT 1	TO FIDER OR OUT FIELD					
COMPLE	TE CARE AT INGLEM	MOOR, LLC		204		
		ENGLEW	OOD, NJ 07	631		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	•	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF		COMPLETE DATE
TAG	REGULATORT OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	5/112
S 560	Continued From pa	ige 1	S 560			
	ostablished minimu	ım staffing requirements in		educated on New Jersey Administ	rativo	
		e following ratio(s) were		code 13.34E-3.1 requirement to no	oury or	
	effective on 02/01/2	2021:		the clearing house coordination.	o	
				2. DON / Designee to in-service		
		e Aide (CNA) to every eight		Coordinator on appropriate staffing		
	residents for the da			Facility has advertised open jobs t		
		ff member to every 10		online recruitment platforms as we		
		ening shift, provided that no		traditional recruitment firms. The fa		
		ll staff members shall be		has conducted job fairs and has co		
		rect staff member shall be		with nursing staffing agencies. The	•	
	signed in to work as	s a CNA and shall perform		staffing coordinator and human re-	source	
	nurse aide duties: a	and		manager were educated on the pro-	otocol	
	One direct care star	ff member to every 14		for verifying licensure/certification	prior to	
	residents for the nig	ght shift, provided that each		employment. Management Staff e	ducated	
	direct care staff me	mber shall sign in to work as a		on the requirement of reporting to		
	CNA and perform C	CNA duties.		clearinghouse		
	•			3. The facility utilized online recru	uiting	
	As per the "Nurse S	Staffing Report" completed by		platforms and also attends in-pers		
		eeks of 01/08/23 to 01/14/23		career fairs. LNHA or Designee w		
		/21/23, the facility was		licensure verification weekly x4 we	I	
		affing for residents on 4 of 14		then monthly x 2 months. LNHA or		
	day shifts as follows			Designee will audit facility healthca		
				professionals who are terminated,		l
	-01/08/23 had 5 CN	As for 53 residents on the day		suspended, or have privileges revo	oked to	l
	shift, required 7 CN			ensure that the Clearing House		l
		NAs for 53 residents on the day		Coordinator is notified of the termi	nation	
	shift, required 7 CN	•		weekly x4 weeks then monthly x2r	I	l
		IAs for 56 residents on the day		and the scheduling manager or de		
	shift, required 7 CN			will audit weekly x4 weeks and mo		l
		IAs for 56 residents on the day		months to ensure staffing levels a		
	shift, required 7 CN			the mandated ratios. All identified	C WIGH	l
	Jimi, required 7 ON			concerns will be corrected immedi	ately	l
	On 01/26/23 at 8:36	6 AM, the surveyor interviewed		The results of the audits will be rev	•	l
		or#1 (SC#1) who stated that		in QAPI monthly.	neweu	l
		le for the schedules for the		in QAETHORIUIIY.		l
		t. The SC added that she was				
		ement for the ratios of a CNA				
		7 AM to 3 PM day shift was				l
		d unsure about the ratio for 3				l
	PM to 11 PM and 1	1 PM to 7 AM shifts. SC#1				

AND PLAN OF COR		IDENTIFICATION NU		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	COMP	LETED
		060210		B. WING		01/2	6/2023
NAME OF PROVIDI	ER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLETE CA	RE AT INGLE	IOOR, LLC	333 GRAN	ND AVE OOD, NJ 07	631		
	EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
adde requi perfe that ir informaticen help requaled to the formatic and considerable and co	red ratios ever ctly fine every f the ratio was in the Director ised Nursing I the SC to split I for CNAs and the same date eyor that when busing a lot of it to hire "some prot utilize an atted that "in so it to have an agit again, and the sum of the facility of the facility of the facility of the sufficient recession all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or applicable stated that "in some cess for all resident care plans or	ity was not meeting ity day and "honestly, day." The SC furthe not being met then sof Nursing (DON) are lome Administrator (the assignments to I nurses.  and time, SC#1 inforshe first started, the agency," then the LND beople," and now the agency for staffing nome cases, I mention agency again if the fact he LNHA said no."  ity policy reviewed 0 wided by the LNHA in statement that the fact humbers of staff with ecessary to provide of dents in accordance, the facility assessment that cases in accordance, the facility assessment in the fact has a sessing the facility assessment that the fact has a sessing to provide of the facility assessment that the fact has a sessing to provide of the facility assessment that the fact has a sessing to provide of the facility assessment that the fact has a sessing to provide of the facility assessment that the fact has a sessing the facility assessment that the fact has a sessing the facility assessment that the fact has a sessing the facility assessment that the fact has a sessing the facility assessment that the fact has a sessing the facility assessment that the fact has a sessing the facility assessment that the fact has a sessing the facility assessment that the fact has a sessing th	it was not r stated she would not the (LNHA) to make it rmed the facility lHA was e facility eeds. The oned about cility does 11/2023 included acility in the skills care and with ment, removed the facility of the skills care and with ment, removed the facility of the skills care and with ment, removed the facility of the skills care and with ment, removed the facility of the skills care and with ment, removed the facility of the skills care and with ment, removed the facility of the skills care and with ment, removed the facility of the skills care and with ment, removed the skills care and with ment.	S 560			

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		060210	B. WING		01/3	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC	ET ADDRESS, CIT BRAND AVE LEWOOD, NJ	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	Continued From pa	ige 3	S 560				
	Part B:						
	facility provided doc to check a license of multi-state licensure employee providing deficient practice of	ion, interview and review of cumentation, the facility fail- of a new employee through e verification prior to the ne g care in the facility. The ccurred for one (1) of four ( rees. The evidence was as	ed a w				
	Registered Nurse (I Nurse#1 (LPN#1) w two (2) nurses assignthat day. The RN and a resident census of	9 AM, the surveyor interview RN) and Licensed Practica who stated that they were the gned to the second floor found LPN#1 stated that they second floor so working on the second floor that the second	al ne r had re				
	CNA assignment sh addition, the RN an out, from a distance corresponding to th	I provided the surveyor with heet for the second floor. In Id LPN#1 were able to poin e, each of the employees he four (4) CNA names liste sheet that were working on	t d				
	interviewed the empone (1) of the four (assignment sheet find stated that she had December but was	00 PM, the surveyor ployee that corresponded to (4) CNA names listed on the rom 01/22/23. The employed been hired recently in able to discuss Resident # assigned to the resident and e resident.	e ee 20				
	her badge which ha	nployee showed the surveyord ad SC#2 on it. The employed currently attending CNA					

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	` '	SURVEY PLETED
		060210	B. WING		01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOOR, LLC		STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	school. The employ license that had lap The SC added that other residents on to other CNA's and the explained that she of 01/17/23 and had a 2016 but had let he personal reasons. So found out that becathan two (2) years, course. SC#2 furthe willing to pay for the recently started claremembered a lot. was going to care for obtained linens beforeom.	vee stated that she had a CNA used more than two (2) years. she had an assignment of the floor but was helped by the enurses. The SC further had started CNA school on a CNA license from 2004 until or certification lapse for SC#2 added that she had use the lapse was greater she had to retake the CNA er stated that the facility was e CNA school and she had uses and felt that she had the SC then stated that she or Resident #20 and had ore entering the resident's	S 560			
	provided by the DO file for SC#2. The E provide the orientat inservices complete					
	documents:  - A date of hire of department in the p-An Employee Imm Examination with the Abackground cheeran Employment Apthe position applying A Professional Lice CNA completed as as the state issued The date	unization Statement & Health ne job title of CNA. ck completed				

	PLAN OF COPPECTION INTERPRETATION NUMBERS		` '	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  JILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		060210	B. WING		01/2	6/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IOOR, LLC 333 GRAN		STATE, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	signature line A Nurse Aide Cert Agreement dated 0 and LNHAAn invoice dated 1 offering a CNA cour was for SC's trainin for the class that wo-A check dated 01/0 CNA school for the There was no CNA and no verification of the administration of the administratio	ification Repayment 1/06/23 and signed by the SC 2/20/22 from the school rese that revealed the payment g, license fee and uniform fee build be starting on 01/17/23. 26/23 from the facility to the invoice amount.  or Nursing Aide license on file of a license check.  30 PM, the survey team met ive team. The LNHA stated falling the CNA school but was nation regarding completed falling the LNHA added that he falicense verification from six LNHA stated that he should cense verification.  and time, the LNHA stated fan NA applying included prior kground check was needed LNHA added that SC#2 was and hired as an unlicensed erification check was not HA stated that SC#2 was the dayroom as an activities 23 and should not have been	S 560				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER/CLIA FION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				A. BOILBING.			
		060210		B. WING		01/2	6/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	ETE CARE AT INGLEM	IOOR, LLC	333 GRAN ENGLEW	ND AVE OOD, NJ 07	631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L		DED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From particles of the SC from Health. The NA regoriginal issue date wexpired 3/12/2016. Contacted the schoreceived 12 hours of classroom education. There was no addit coursework provided license had not been hired because it has	59 PM, the surtive team. The HA a copy of a the NJ Depa istration reveawas 8/26/2005 The LNHA stated and was told of CNA course on from 01/17/2 ional documented. The LNHA sen checked when the team of the team o	surveyor was NA registration intment of led that the and had ted that he had d that SC#2 had work in 23 to 01/19/23. Intation of the stated that the	S 560			
	Part C:  Based on interview documents, it was of failed to notify the Ca Licensed Practica terminated of their failure to follow star procedures; failure medication delivery and safeguard continuous mandated by the State deficient practice winvestigation review follows:  Reference: New Je 13 Law and Public	determined that Clearing House all Nurse (LPN# services after the condition of the conditio	at the facility c Coordinator of de Coordinator				

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OPLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		060210		B. WING		01/	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IOOR, LLC	333 GRAN		STATE, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE  MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	Care Professional is Subchapter 3:  13:45E-3.1 Notifical Coordinator by a He a) Except as providentity shall file a reprofessional who is to render professional who is to render professional who provides such agreement with a histaffing registry if:  1) For reasons relapprofessional miscorprofessional miscorprofessi	Reporting Responsibilition to the Clearing Health Care Entity  ed in (c) below, a health Care  employed by, undernal services to, has contained to the entity and the entity incompetence of the entity; or ealth care profession the care entity; or escinds a contract with incomplete entity incompetence of the entity; or entity incompetence of the entity incompetence of t	alth care House contract clinical ntity, or an irm or ey or etency or ely to ntity; suspends evokes the clinical al from the ces firm or nal from	S 560				
	Interviewed the DO	N who stated the fac	llity had					

	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	E CONSTRUCTION	COMP	LETED
		060210	B. WING		01/2	6/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	ETE CARE AT INGLEM	MOOP IIC	AND AVE NOOD, NJ 07	631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	an incident in Deceresident's controlled The DON stated the incident to the state DON stated she wo reports.  On 01/26/23 at 11:4 asked for the facility interviews as well a On 01/26/23 at 12:5 file regarding the interview and the LNH Consumer Affairs to Occupational Board did not have a date regarding whom the against.  On 01/26/23 at 3:53 with the facility Admistated he could not	mber of 2022 where a dimedication went missing. e facility had reported the board, and NJDOH. The build provide the surveyor again y investigation, including all is witness statements.  The provided a vestigation which Included an IA to New Jersey Division of the the Tom the email of submission or information is complaint was being filed. The PM, the survey team met inistration team, the LNHA provide evidence the nurse to the Clearing House as		DEFICIENCY)		

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

THO TIDELLI COLL ELETTI CENT	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. Building		DATE OF RE	VISIT
	B. Wing	Y2	3/24/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLETE CARE AT INGLEMOOR, LLC		333 GRAND AVE		
		ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
	·	·		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.21(b)(1)(3)		Completed	Reg. #	483.35	(a)(3)(4)(c)	Completed	Reg. #	483.35(g)(1)-(4)		Completed
LSC			03/15/2023	LSC			03/15/2023	LSC			03/15/2023
ID Prefix	F0755		Correction	ID Prefix	F0756		Correction	ID Prefix	F0769		Correction
ID I Tellx	483.45(a)(b)(1)-	(3)	Correction	ID I Tellx		(c)(1)(2)(4)(5)	Correction	ID I Ielix	483.45(c)(3)(e)(1)	) (5)	Correction
Reg. #	403.43(a)(b)(1)-		Completed	Reg. #	405.45	(0)(1)(2)(4)(3)	Completed	Reg. #	403.43(€)(1)	)-(J) 	Completed
LSC			03/15/2023	LSC			03/15/2023	LSC			03/15/2023
ID Prefix	F0759		Correction	ID Prefix	F0812		Correction	ID Prefix	F0814		Correction
Reg.#	483.45(f)(1)		Completed	Reg. #	483.60	(i)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg.#	483.60(i)(4)		Completed
LSC			03/15/2023	LSC			03/15/2023	LSC			03/15/2023
							-				
ID Prefix	F0880		Correction	ID Prefix	F0886	i	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)		Completed	Reg. #	483.80	(h)(1)-(6)	Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			03/15/2023	LSC			03/15/2023	LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			Completed	LSC			- Completed	LSC			Completed
REVIEWI STATE A		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE		SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)			DATE		TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 1/26/2023			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO						s 🗆 no		

#### STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 3/24/2023 B. Wing 060210 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE COMPLETE CARE AT INGLEMOOR, LLC ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 03/15/2023 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY **REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS)

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 4Z8L12

YES NO

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

1/26/2023

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IOOR, LLC		33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 GRAND AVE NGLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments			000			
	conducted by Healt LLC on behalf of th	paredness Survey was thcare Management Solutions, e New Jersey Department of . The facility was found to be 42 CFR 483.73.					
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K 0	000			
	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field O was found not to be requirements for pa Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, an National Fire Protes	at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life nd the 2012 Edition of the ction Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19 EXISTING					
	building with a base is composed of Typ The facility is divide generator does app	nglemoor is a two-story ement that was built in 1965. It be II protected construction. ed into six - smoke zones. The proximately 50 % of the Maintenance Director. The eds are 54 of 62.					
	Means of Egress - CFR(s): NFPA 101	General	K 2	211			3/15/23
	exit locations, and a with Chapter 7, and	General ys, corridors, exit discharges, accesses are in accordance If the means of egress is ained free of all obstructions to					
	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	TITLE		(X6) DATE 02/18/2023		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315349 B. WING 01/26/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE COMPLETE CARE AT INGLEMOOR, LLC ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 211 | Continued From page 1 K 211 full use in case of emergency, unless modified by 18/19.2.2 through 18/19.2.11. 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.10.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: No residents were effected by this Based on document review, observation and deficient practice. interview, the facility failed to ensure fire doors 2. All residents have the potential to be were inspected annually in accordance with NFPA effected by this deficient practice. 101 Life Safety Code (2012 edition) 7.2.1.15. This An outside vendor will inspect all fire deficient practice had the potential to affect all 54 doors for compliance with NFPA 101 Life residents. Safety Code (2012 edition) 7.2.1.15. 4. An audit will be completed by the Maintenance Director or designee once a Findings include: week for four weeks to ensure A document review of the facility's inspection documentation related to recurring life binder for 2022 provided by the Administrator safety audits are completed. All findings revealed there was no evidence the fire door will be reported and reviewed by the QAPI inspections were conducted. committee monthly. An observation from 12:25 PM to 1:30 PM on 01/24/23 revealed inspections were not conducted on any of the facility's fire doors and the doors lacked the required inspection tags. The Administrator was present at the time of observation and confirmed the fire doors were not inspected. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) NFPA 80 K 311 Vertical Openings - Enclosure K 311 3/15/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Vertical Openings - Enclosure 2012 EXISTING Stairways, elevator shafts, light and ventilation

PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315349 01/26/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE COMPLETE CARE AT INGLEMOOR, LLC ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 311 | Continued From page 2 K 311 shafts, chutes, and other vertical openings between floors are enclosed with construction having a fire resistance rating of at least 1 hour. An atrium may be used in accordance with 8.6. 19.3.1.1 through 19.3.1.6 If all vertical openings are properly enclosed with construction providing at least a 2-hour fire resistance rating, also check this box. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: 1. No residents were effected by this Based on observations and interviews the facility deficient practice. failed to ensure fire doors were free of holes due 2. All residents have the potential to be to changes or removal of hardware and repaired effected by this deficient practice. by one of the following methods: (1) Install steel Contracted vendor came out to the fasteners that completely fill the holes (2) Fill the facility and properly sealed the screw or bolt holes with the same material as the penetrations to the North Basement door frame in accordance with NFPA 80 Standard stairwell and South Basement stairwell for Fire Doors and Other Opening Protectives doors. Contracted vendor came out to the (2010 Edition) Section 5.2.15.4(1)(2). In addition, facility to correct latch mechanism, and the facility failed to ensure the fire door latched ensure North Basement Stairwell door into the frame in accordance with NFPA 101 Life latches properly. Safety Code (2010 Edition) 8.6.5. This deficient 4. Maintenance Director or Designee will practice had the potential to affect all 54 audit five random fire doors weekly for residents. four weeks, then monthly for two months. Results of the audits will be discussed Findings include: during Monthly QAPI meeting. An observation at 12:45 PM on 01/24/23 revealed the basement fire door to the North stairway adjacent to the mechanical room had five unsealed penetrations, three above the doorknob and two below the doorknob and the fire door did not latch into the frame. An observation at 12:51 PM on 01/24/23 revealed the basement fire door to the South stairway adjacent to the kitchen had three unsealed

PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315349 01/26/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE COMPLETE CARE AT INGLEMOOR, LLC ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 311 | Continued From page 3 K 311 penetrations, two above the doorknob and one below the doorknob. The Administrator and Maintenance Director were present at the time of the observations and verified the penetrations in both fire doors and the North fire door did not latch into the frame. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) NFPA 80 K 511 Utilities - Gas and Electric K 511 3/15/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Utilities - Gas and Electric Equipment using gas or related gas piping complies with NFPA 54, National Fuel Gas Code, electrical wiring and equipment complies with NFPA 70, National Electric Code. Existing installations can continue in service provided no hazard to life. 18.5.1.1, 19.5.1.1, 9.1.1, 9.1.2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: 1. No residents were effected by this Based on observation and interview, the facility deficient practice. failed to ensure an electrical outlet box and 2. All residents have the potential to be conduit were securely fastened in place and effected by this deficient practice. conduit was secured within three feet of an Maintenance Director securely electrical box in accordance with NFPA 70 fastened electrical box and conduit. National Electrical Code (2011 Edition) section 4. Maintenance Director or Designee will 300.11. This deficient practice had the potential to perform electrical safety audit weekly for affect all 54 residents. four weeks, then monthly for two months. Results of the audits will be discussed

PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315349 01/26/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE COMPLETE CARE AT INGLEMOOR, LLC ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 511 | Continued From page 4 K 511 Findings include: during Monthly QAPI meeting. An observation on 01/24/23 at 12:50 PM revealed conduit coming from the ceiling was bent towards an electrical outlet box attached to the preparation table in the kitchen and the conduit was pulled out of the box. The Administrator and Maintenance Director were present at the time of observation and verified the conduit was bent and pulled out from the outlet box. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 70 K 781 | Portable Space Heaters K 781 3/15/23 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Portable Space Heaters Portable space heating devices shall be prohibited in all health care occupancies, except, unless used in nonsleeping staff and employee areas where the heating elements do not exceed 212 degrees Fahrenheit (100 degrees Celsius). 18.7.8, 19.7.8 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: 1. No residents were effected by this Based on observations and interview, the facility deficient practice. failed to ensure portable space heaters were not 2. All residents have the potential to be being used for supplemental heat in accordance effected by this deficient practice. with NFPA 101 Life Safety Code (2012 Edition) Contracted service to come out to 19.7.8. This deficient practice had the potential to center to install new heating/cooling units. affect all 54 residents. Portable heating/cooling units removed. Time limit waiver has been submitted with Findings include: an estimated completion date of 12/15/2023.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315349	B. WING			01/2	26/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IOOR, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  333 GRAND AVE  ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 781	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		,		4. Director of Maintenance/ desig conduct a facility wide audit to ensu portable air condition/ heating units not in use weekly x4 weeks then m x2 months. Identified concerns will immediately corrected. Results of t audits will be reviewed monthly in t QAPI meeting	ure are onthly be he			

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT													
	ER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CON			DATE OF REVISIT								
315349		A. Building 01 · B. Wing	- MAIN BU	ILDING 01				Y	3/30/2	023 <sub>Y3</sub>			
NAME C	F FACILITY	•			STREET	ADDRESS, C	ITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE					
COMPL	ETE CARE AT INGLEM	100R, LLC			333 GRAND AVE								
					ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631								
This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).													
ITE	EM	DATE	ITEN	I		DATE	ITEM			DATE			
Υ.	4	Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			<b>Y</b> 5			
ID Prefix	(	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction			
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed			
LSC	K0211	03/15/2023	LSC	K0311		03/15/2023	LSC	K0511		03/15/2023			
ID Prefix	<	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction			
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed			
LSC	K0781	03/15/2023	LSC				LSC			-			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction			
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed			
LSC		_	LSC				LSC						
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction			
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed			
LSC		_	LSC				LSC			-			
ID Prefix	(	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction			
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed			

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

REVIEWED BY

REVIEWED BY

(INITIALS)

(INITIALS)

LSC

**REVIEWED BY** 

REVIEWED BY CMS RO

1/26/2023

STATE AGENCY

TITLE

SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

LSC

DATE

DATE

LSC

YES NO

DATE

DATE